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to make the most of the latest features and o
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Individual part numbers can be revealed by
hovering over item numbers...
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Open the Parts Book.
Click on the magnifying glass icon.
A new pallet appears.
In the pallet type a key word to search.
Click the ‘Next’ button.
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...while a full list is usually found on the next
page.

The first instance of your key word is displayed.
Keep clicking the ‘Next’ button until the
required part is found.

For general searches, simply click on the
navigation tabs at the top of the page.

On pages containing a full list, items can be
selected, copied and pasted into
another document.




ENGINE AND TRANSMISSION



4/4 Engine

1 SVI130005 FAN BELT 4/4 SIGMA

2 A130004  ENGINE MOUNTING RH
A130005  ENGINE MOUNTING LH

3 MEP3341  OILFILTER

4 E130036 CAMSHAFT SENSOR 4/4

5 K130044 CAM COVER GASKET

6 E130038 PLUG LEAD No 1 SIGMA

7 E130039 PLUG LEAD No 2 SIGMA

8  E130040 PLUG LEAD No 3 SIGMA

9 E130041 PLUG LEAD No 4 SIGMA

1

1

0 MEE0438  SPARK PLUG SIGMA
1 E130034 COIL PACK 4/4 SIGMA
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4/4 Inlet Manifold

1 SP130168  INLET MANIFOLD SIGMA
2 K130049 GASKET INLET MANIFOL
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4/4 Sump

1 SP130168  INLET MANIFOLD SIGMA
2 K130049 GASKET INLET MANIFOL
3 SP130161 SUMP PLUG 4/4 SIGMA
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4/4 Water Pump

1 SP130158  PULLEY WATER PUMP
2 SP130157  WATER PUMP 4/4 SIGMA
3 SP130143  GASKET WATER HOUSING
4 SV130005 FAN BELT 4/4 SIGMA
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4/4 Gear Box

1 MEAO0014  4/4 MAZDA GEARBOX INCL. GEARBOX MOUNT
SP140011  4/4 MAZDA GEARBOX WITHOUT MOUNTINGS, ETC.

2  MCU2095 CLUTCH PLATE
3  MCUI095 CLUTCH COVER
4  SP140003 GEAR LEVER 4/4 3W

5 MMM6118 GEARLEVER KNOB Vé ALU

6 A120035 GEARBOX MOUNTING
7 MGNO0065 NUT 5/16 UNF HEX F
8 MGS0635 CAP SCREW M8 X 25

9  MGBO0300 BOLTSET 5/16 X 3/ HEX HEAD

10 MEC1694 GEARBOX MTG RUBBER
11 U120019 CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER
12 MEE2525  STARTER MOTOR

MINI
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4/4 Alternator




MEP5593  AIRCLEANER BOX SIGMA
2 MEP3383  AIRFILTER

4/4 Cooling

1

.

L

-

.
0

.
/.

.
|

_

3 MEE1570  AIR TEMP. SENSOR 4/4
4 MEP5596  AIR CLEANER HOSE Sigma
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4/4 and +4 Aircon

K250002 V6 AIR CON O RING

U250010 ~ COMPRESSOR FITTING -DISCHARGE
U250009  COMPRESSOR FITTING -SUCTION
K250001 Vé AIR CON O RING

U250003  AIR CON COMPRESSOR

oA wWwN —
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SUMP KIT +4 GD
SUMP PLUG +4GDlI
PIPE COOLANT UPPER

SP130137
SP130138
SP130135

+4 Engine

1

2
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+4 Cylinder Block

1 K130053  OIL SEAL REAR +4 GDI
2 E130032 KNOCK SENSOR
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+4 Cylinder Head

E130028  CAMSHAFT ACTUATOR +4 GDI
K130038  SEAL CAMSHAFT ACTUATOR
SP130134  OIL FILLER CAP

E130030  CAMSHAFT SENSOR

K130036  CAM COVER GASKET

A WN —
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+4 Spark Plug

1 E130027 COIL +4 GDI
2 SV130007 SPARK PLUG +4 GDI
SV130010 SPARK PLUG AR+4
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Body Interior Electrics

nsmission QOil & Fuel System

+4 Inlet Manifold

18 CLASSIC PARTS BOOK Version 7.0



+4 Coolant System

SP130145 THERMOSTAT _+4 GDI
K130046 THERMOSTAT GASKET
SP130139  THERMOSTAT HOUSING
SP250002 HOSE HOUSING TO HEATING
K130047 GASKET WATER HOUSING
SP130142  WATER HOUSING +4 GDI
SP130193  TEMPERATURE SENSOR
MCA1501 TOP HOSE

MCA1553 BOTTOM HOSE

0 MCA1547 BOTTOM HOSE CURVED

— 000 NOU AN WN —
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+4 Throttle Housing

THROTTLE HOUSING




+4 Gears and Belts

U250015  AIRCON BELT 5 GROOVE
SV130006 FAN BELT +4 GDI

SP130147  CRANKSHAFT PULLEY +4 GDI
SP130146  PULLEY WATER PUMP
SP130141  WATER PUMP +4 GDI
K130039 O RING WATER PUMP
SP130148  TENSIONER FAN BELT
K130037  CRANKSHAFT SEAL+4GDI
E130029 CRANKSHAFT SENSOR

VOO NN A WN —
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+4 Qil Filter

1 K130042  GASKET OIL FILTER

2 E130031 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
3 SP130150 HOUSING OIL FILTER
4 SV130009 OILFILTER +4 GDI
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+4 Cooling 9 § /

1 A120052  AIR FILTER HOUSING
2 U130003  AIR CLEANER ELEMENT
3 E340123 HEATER ASSY
E340124 HEATER AIR CON COMBI
4 U130001 AIR CLEANER OUTLET
5  F120002 Vé 3.7 AIR CLEANER BASE LATCH
6 MI120010  CLEAN AIR INTAKE 2 SEATER
M120011  CLEAN AIR INTAKE 4 SEATER
7 E130022 AIRFLOW METER
8  U130002 MAF SENSOR
9
1

U340035  HEATER CABLE
0 U340037  CLIP
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+4 Alternator




+4 Gear Box

MEA0012 DURATEC GEARBOX
MCU2095 CLUTCH PLATE

MUC1095 CLUTCH COVER

SP140004 GEAR LEVER +4GDI
MMM6118 GEARLEVER KNOB

A430254  GEAR LEVER KNOB AR+4
A120036  GEARBOX MOUNTING +4
MGNO0065 NUT 5/16 UNF HEX F
MGS0635 CAP SCREW M8 X 25

9  MGBO0300 BOLTSET 5/16 X 3/ HEX HEAD
10 MEC1694 GEARBOX MTG RUBBER

11 U120019  CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER

12 SP130199 GEAR LEVER GAITER

13 SP130198  CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING
14 SP130197  CLUTCH RELEASE FORK
15 MEE2558  STARTER MOTOR

A WN —
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Roadster Cylinder Block and Fixings

K130025 MANIFOLD GASKET 3.7 RH
E340136 KNOCK SENSOR

K130026 MANIFOLD GASKET 3.7 LH
MEP3347  OIL FILTER 3.7

T060094 LH ENGINE MOUNT BKT
TO60095 RH ENGINE MOUNT BKT
MGS06209 SOCKET CAP HD M10x35
7  MGWO0322 WASHER SPRING M10

a A WN —
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Roadster Intake

MEP4052  INLET MANIFOLD V6
K130034 CRANKSHAFT SEAL
E130025 AIR FLOW METER 3.7
MEP5602  AIR CLEANER HOSE 3.7
MEP5284  HOSE OIL CATCH TANK-ROCKER COVER
MGC0048 HOSE CLIP SGT 16-27
MGCO0120 HOSE CLIP 80MM - T00MM
F120002 CLEANER BASE LATCH
MEP5603  CLEANER BOX BASE

0 MEP5543  AIR FILTER ELEMENT

1 MEE1585  AIR FLOW SENSOR 3.7

— = N0 00 NN~ WN —




Roadster Water Pump and Gear Belts

1 MEC0154 WATER PUMP 3.7
2 MECO0390 FAN BELT
3 U250007  AIR CON BELT

CLASSIC PARTS BOOK Version 7.0
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Roadster Thermostat

SP130112  THERMOSTAT HOUSING
K130025 CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL
SP500004  BOLT THERMOSTAT

MEP5351  THERMOSTAT

MEP5352  GASKET THERMOSTAT
SP130113  COVER TOP THERMOSTAT
SP500003  BOLT THERMOSTAT HOUSING

NOO A WN —
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Roadster Cylinder Head and Injectors

1 Ki130029  CYLINDER HEAD GASKET RH 3.7
2 K130030  CYLINDER HEAD GASKET LH 3.7
3 E130020 INJECTOR 3.7

CLASSIC PARTS BOOK Version 7.0
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Roadster Pulleys and Drive Belts

U250007  DRIVE BELT - AIR CON
SP130124  PULLEY WATER PUMP 3.7
SP500005 BOLT WATER PUMP PULLEY
MECO0390  FAN BELT

SP130123  PULLEY CRANKSHAFT 3.7
SP500007  WASHER CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
SP500006  BOLT CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
SP130125  PULLEY WATER PUMP 3.7
SP500008  BOLT TENSIONER

O 0NN A WN —
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Roadster Ignition Coil and Spark Plugs

K130031 ENGINE GASKET SET
K130032  GASKET CAM COVER
MEE0443  SPARK PLUG

K130033  SEAL SPARK PLUG
E130021 COIL SPARK PLUG
SP130192  OIL FILLER CAP

oA WN —
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Roadster Crank Shaft

1 Ki130035  OIL SEAL TIMING COVER
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Roadster Transmission

MCU1187 CLUTCHKIT

MEE2567  STARTER MOTOR

SP130121  BEARING CLUTCH RELEASE
MEE1140  SPEED SENSOR

U140003  GEARBOX (MANUAL)

g~ WN —
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Roadster Manual Transmission External

MEP4275  GEAR LEVER LINKAGE 3.7
K140001 OIL SEAL

SP140002 BUSH GEARBOX

K140002  OIL SEAL REAR GEARBOX
SP140001  DRAIN PLUG

E140001 REVERSE SENSOR

SP140001  DRAIN PLUG

A060034  GEAR BOX MOUNTING V6
9 MGNO1001 NUT K’ M10 8/00-

10 MRS0250  ROAD SPRING DISTANCE
11 MGS06216 SOCKET CAP HD M10x80
12 T140002 GEAR LIFT ADAPTION BOSS
13 MMM6118 GEARLEVER KNOB, V6 ALUMINIUM
14 E141002 REVERSE SWITCH

O NN WN —
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QOil & Fuel System

Roadster Alternator

7.0

CLASSIC PARTS BOOK Version
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Roadster Air Conditioning

U250003  AIR CON COMPRESSOR
U250008  AIR CONBOLT V6 3.7
U250004  AIR CON BOLT& WASHER
U250005  STUD - AIR CON

U250006  NUT - AIR CON

A WN —
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4/4 Exhaust

MEX1375  REAR TAILPIPE SIGMA
MEX1370  MAIN SILENCER SIGMA
MXC0013 CLAMP SIL/T.PIPE
MXC0062 MOUNTING RUBBER
MXC0200 EX. BRACKET CHASSIS
MGBO0205 BOLT SET 1/4 X 3/4
MGNOQ0045 NUT 1/4 UNFTNYLOC
MXCO0013  CLAMP SIL/T.PIPE

9  MXCO0177 EX.BRACKET FIXING

10 MGWO0106 WASHER PENNY 1/4”

11 MXC0056 COTTON REEL MTG RUBBER
12 MGWO0210 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16

13 MXCO0160 EX. CLAMP MOUNTING PALTE
14 MXC0428 FLEXIBLE PIPE

O NN A WN —

15 A310034  EXHAUST MANIFOLD
16 K130055 MANIFOLD GASKET
17 MEE3065 LAMDA SENSOR (UPSTREAM)
18 MEE3066  LAMDA SENSOR (DOWNSTREAM)
19 AER4200  SIDE EXIT SPORTS EXHAUST
(80TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION)
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+4 Exhaust -2014

MXC0412 MANIFOLD GASKET
MEX1096  MANIFOLD

MEX1097  CATALYST DOWN PIPE
MEX1105  MAIN SILENCER
MXCO0013  CLAMP SIL/T.PIPE
MEX1182  EXHAUST TAIL PIPE

oA WN —

7  MXCO0160 EX. CLAMP MOUNTING
8 MXC0056 MOUNTING RUBBER

9 MXC0220 EX.BRACKET

10 MXC0200 EX. BRACKET CHASSIS

11 MXC0062 MOUNTING RUBBER BRKT
12 MXC0415 AEROQUIP CLAMP

13 MEE3060 LAMBDA SENSOR

14 MEE3046  LAMBDASENSOR DURATE
15 MXCO0177 EX. BRACKET FIXING

16 MXCO0013 CLAMP SIL/T.PIPE

17 MGWO0106 WASHER PENNY 1/4”

18 MGNO0065 NUT 5/16 UNF HEX

19 MGWO0210 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16
20 MGBO0205 BOLTSET 1/4 X 3/4 HEX
21 MGNO0045 NUT 1/4 UNFTNYLOC
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+4 Exhaust 2014-on

1 U310030  +4 GDI MANIFOLD AND CATALYST 10 MXC0056 COTTON REEL MTGRUBBER
2 MEX1107  MAIN SILENCER 11 U130004  +4 GDISENSOR HEGO

3 MEX1184  TAIL PIPE ROADSTER SPORTS 12 U130005  +4 GDISENSOR HEGO

4 MXC0415 AEROQUIP CLAMP Vé 13 MXC0013 CLAMP SIL/T.PIPE

5 MXCO0013 CLAMP SIL/T.PIP 14 MGWO0106 WASHER PENNY 1/4”

6  MXC0200 EX.BRACKET CHASSIS 15 MGWO0210 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16

7 MXC0062 MOUNTING RUBBER 16 MGNO0045 NUT 1/4 UNFT

8 MXCO0177 EX.BRACKET FIXING 17 MGB0205 BOLT SET 1/4 X 3/4

9  MXC0220 EX.BRACKET 4/4 +8 18 MXCO0160 EX. CLAMP MOUNTING
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Roadster Exhaust -02-2012

1 Q310012  EXHAUST MANIFOLD V6 LH
Q310013  EXHAUST MANIFOLD V6 RH

2 Q310019 V6 3.7 CATALYST & LINK PIPE LH
Q310020 V6 3.7 CATALYST & LINK PIPE RH

3 MEX1105  MAIN SILENCER

4 MEX1184  TAIL PIPE ROADSTER SPORTS LH
MEX1185  TAIL PIPE ROADSTER SPORTS RH

5 U310016 V6 MANIFOLD FLANGE GASKET

6 MXC0160 EX. CLAMP MOUNTING

7 MXCO0177 EX.BRACKET FIXING PLATE

8 MXC0220 EX.BRACKET 4/4 +8

9  MXCO0013 CLAMP SIL/T.PIPE

10 MXC0200 EX.BRACKET CHASSIS

11 MXC0062 MOUNTING RUBBER SADDLE BRKT

12 MGS06209 SOCKET CAP HD M10x35

13 MGNO01001 NUT MANIFOLD

14 MEE3068  LAMBDA SENSOR V6 3.7
MEE3069  LAMBDA SENSOR REAR

15 MXC0415 AEROQUIP CLAMP V6

16 MXC0056 COTTON REEL MTG

17 MXCO0013 CLAMP SIL/T.PIPE

18 MGWO0106 WASHER PENNY 1/4”

19 MGWO0210 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16

20 MGNO0065 NUT 5/16 UNF HEX

21 MGB0205 BOLTSET 1/4 X 3/4

22 MGNO0045 NUT 1/4 UNFT
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Baby Doll Exhaust

1 Q310039 EXHAUST MANIFOLD AR+4
2 AER0765  CATALYST
3  AER0680  SILENCER AND TAILPIPE

CLASSIC PARTS BOOK Version 7.0
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AR Plus 4 Exhaust

Q310039  EXHAUST MANIFOLD AR+4

1
2 Q310042  INTERMEDIATE EXHAUST PIPE AR+4
3 Q310040 EXHAUST CATALYST AR+4
4  MXC0415 AEROQUIP CLAMP
5 Q310041  EXHAUST SILENCER AR+4
6 Q310043  EXHAUST TAILPIPE AR+4
Q310044  EXHAUST TAILPIPE FINISHER AR+4
7  MXC0220 EX.BRACKET

8 MXC0056 COTTON REEL MTG
9 LAMBDA SENSOR




FUEL AND CONTROL SYSTEM
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4/4 Fuel System

MPS0278
MBC2855
MBC2728
MBC2729
U280012
K280003
MPS0889
MPS2063
9  MPS0756
10 MPS0741
11 MPS0742
12 MPS0755
13 MPS0753
14 MPS0473
15 MBC2736
16 MGCO0035
17 MPS0512
18 MGC0048
19 U280011
20 U280010
21 MPS0722
22 MGB0345
23 MGWO0110
24 MGNO0065

O NN A WN —

FUEL TANK SIGMA 25 MPS0722  PETROL PIPE 5.4mm
PETROL CAP LOCK GASK 26 U280010  8/12mm HOSE CLIP
PETROL CAP ESCAPE Vé 27 MGWO0100 WASHER PENNY 3/16
CENTRE CAP AND KEY 28 MGS09211  SCREW SLOTTED M5x20
FUEL PUMP RETAINING RING 29 MGWO0205 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
FUEL PUMP GASKET 30 MGNO013 NUT M5 FLANGED

FUEL PUMP SIGMA
CHARCOAL CAN SIGMA
STEEL FUEL LINE -

HOSE FUELPIPE-ENGINE
FUEL PIPE KIT Vé

CHARCOAL-REAR STEEL FUEL LINE
FUEL LINE-PUMP TO
PETROL HOSE

PETROL CAP SIDE VENT
HOSE CLIP

HOSE PETROL FILLER
HOSE CLIP SGT 16-27
ROLLOVER VALVE 3W &

8/12mm HOSE CLIP
PETROL PIPE 5.4mm
BOLT 5/16 X 1.3/4
WASHER PENNY 5/16

NUT 5/16 UNF HEX

)

)
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+4 Fuel System -2014

27

A280018
A280019
A280026
MBC2855
MBC2728
MBC2729
U280012
K280003
MPS0886
MPS0952
MPS2063
MPS0756
MPS0741
MPS0742
MPS0755
MPS0753
MGC0035
MPS0512
MGC0048
MBC2736
MPS0473
MPS0722
MGB0345
U280011
U280010
MGWO0110
MGNO0065
MPS0744

MPS0746
MPS0747

MGBO0015
MWS21450
MGWO0011
MGNO0013
MPS0953
MPS0955
MPS0722
MPS0722
MGWO0205
MGWO0100
MGS0911
MGNOQ013
MGWO0205

FUEL TANK +4 GDI 28T
FUEL TANK +4 GDI 4ST
FUEL TANK AR+4

PETROL CAP LOCK GASK
PETROL CAP ESCAPE Vé
CENTRE CAP WITH KEY

FUEL PUMP RETAINING RING

FUEL PUMP GASKET

FUEL PUMP DURATEC 4 e
PETROL FILTER \
CHARCOAL CAN SIGMA

STEEL FUEL LINE - PURGE VALVE PIPE
HOSE FUELPIPE-ENGINE
FUEL PIPE KIT V6
CHARCOAL-REAR STEEL
FUEL LINE-PUMP TO REAR
HOSE CLIP

HOSE PETROL FILLER

HOSE CLIP

PETROL CAP VENT
PETROL HOSE
PETROL PIPE 5.4mm

BOLT 5/16 X 13/4
ROLLOVER VALVE
8/12MM HOSE CLIP
WASHER PENNY 5/16

NUT 5/16 UNF

HOSE - FUEL PIPE TO PUMP
WITH TEE TO FILTER

SPORT FUEL FILTER PIPE
4STR HOSE-FUEL PIPE- PUMP WITH
TEE

BOLT SET M5 X 50 HEX
SEAL

WASHER FLAT 3/16

NUT M5 FLANGED

FUEL FILTER BKT V6

FUEL PIPE V6 PUMP-
PETROL PIPE 5.4mm
PETROL PIPE 5.4mm
WASHER S/PROOF 1/4"
WASHER PENNY 3/16
SCREW SLOTTED M5x20
NUT M5 FLANGED
WASHER S/PROOF 1/4"

b

O =




+4 Fuel System 2014-

1 A280018  FUEL TANK +4 GDI 25T
A280019  FUEL TANK +4 GDI 43T
2 E340084 GDI FUEL PUMP
U280013  FUEL PUMP DRIVER +4
3 K280003 GDI FUEL PUMP GASKET
4 U280012  GDI FUEL PUMP RETAINING RING
5 MPS2063 CHARCOAL CAN SIGMA
6 MBC2728 PETROL CAP ESCAPE Vé
SP280002 PETROL CAP AR+4
7  MBC2729 CENTRE CAP WITH KEY
8 MBC2736 PETROL CAP SIDE VENT
9 MBC2855 PETROL CAP LOCK GASK
10 MPS0742  FUEL PIPEKIT
11 MPS0755  CHARCOAL-REAR STEEL LINE
12 Q280032  FUEL SENSOR PIPE +4
13 MGCO0035 HOSE CLIP
14 MGC0048 HOSE CLIP
15 MPS0741  HOSE FUELPIPE-ENGINE
16 Q280033  GDIPUMP TO REAR
17 MPS0512  FILLER HOSE Vé FED
MPS0445  FILLER HOSE AR+4
18 MPS0722  PETROL PIPE 5.4mm
19 U280011 ROLLOVER VALVE 3W &
20 U280010  8/12mm HOSE CLIP
21 MGBO0345 BOLT 5/16 X 1.3/4 HEX
22 MGWO0110 WASHER PENNY 5/16
23 MGNO0065 NUT 5/16 UNF HEX
24 MPS0753  FUEL LINE-PUMP TO REAR
25 MGWO0205 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4"
26 MGS0911  SCREW SLOTTED M5x20 PAN HEAD
27 MPS0722  PETROL PIPE 5.4mm
28 MGNO0013 NUT M5 FLANGED NUT M5 FLANGED
29 MGWO0205 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4" <: )
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Roadster Fuel System

1 A280010
A280013
2  MBC2855
3 MBC2728
4 MBC2729
5 B280013
6  A280015
7 A280014
8  MPS0892
9 MPS2063
10 Q280021
11 Q280022
12 MPS0755
13 MPS0742
14 MGCO0035
15 MPS0512
16 MGCO0048
17 MBC2736
18 MPS0473
19 MGS06302
20 T280011
21 MPS0892
22 71280010
23 U280006
24 U280011
25 U280010
26 MPS0722
27 MGB0345
28 MGWO0110
29 MGNO0065
30 MPS0722
31 U280010
32 MGS0911
33 MGW0205
34 MGWO0100
35 MGW0205
36 MGNO0013
37 MPS0753

48

V6 3.7 FUEL TANK

Vé 3.7 4STR FUELTANK
PETROL CAP LOCK GASK
PETROL CAP ESCAPE Vé
CENTRE CAP WITH KEY
HOLDING TAG

LONG HOLDING TAG & RIVNUTS

FUEL PUMP CRADLE &
FUEL PUMP V6 3.7
CHARCOAL CAN SIGMA
PURGE FRONT TO PURGE
SUPPLY FRONT TO FUEL
CHARCOAL-REAR STEEL
FUEL PIPEKIT Vé

HOSE CLIP 25-40/

FILLER HOSE Vé FED
HOSE CIP

PETROL CAP SIDE VENT
PETROL HOSE 1/2" BORE
SOCKET BUTTON Méx15
FUEL PUMP CLAMP RING
FUEL PUMP V6 3.7

FUEL TANK LOCATING
O-RING PETROL PUMP
ROLLOVER VALVE 3W &
8/12mm HOSE CLIP
PETROL PIPE 5.4mm

BOLT 5/16 X 1.3/4 HEX HEAD

WASHER PENNY 5/16
NUT 5/16 UNF HEX
PETROL PIPE 5.4mm
8/12mm HOSE CLIP
SCREW SLOTTED M5x20
WASHER S/PROOF 1/4"
WASHER PENNY 3/16
WASHER S/PROOF 1/4"
NUT M5 FLANGED

FUEL LINE-PUMP TO REAR
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4/4 +4 Cooling System

1 MCAI1381 AIR CON CONDENSOR 52 MCAT1406 AIRCON V6, E1404

2 MCAO0147 RADIATOR ESCAPE 53 Q250027  AIR CON TUBE NO.10

3  MCA0288 COWL RADIATOR FAN 54 Q250028  AIR CON HOSE NO.6

4  MCAI1312 FAN COWL FLAP 55 MGR00651 RIVET POP 5mm x 10mm

5 MCA14070 AIR CON RECEIVER/DRYER 56 MGEO114  CLIP WIRING

6 U250016 AIRCON BKT R/DRYER 57 MCA09772 EXPANSION TANK MTG BKT
7  MCA0204 ESCAPE V6 FAN ASSY

8 MCA0911 CAP EXPANSION TANK

9  MCA0903 EXPANSION TANK

10 MGS063002 SOCKET BUTTON M5x12

11 MGWO0O011 WASHER FLAT 3/16

12 B060055 Vé 3.7L AIR CON BKT LOWER
13 MCA0290 FAN COWL BKT BOTTOM

14 MGNO0013 NUT M5 FLANGED

15 Q250023 NO8 V6 A/CON HOSE

16  A060039  TIE BRACKET

17 MCA0289 FAN COWL BKT TOP

18 MGC0022 HOSE CLIP 14MM

7S
19 MCAOQ1970 RADIATOR TOP MTG RUBBER /::";'E;-‘-:\X
20 MEP5567 AR FILTER U BOLT 32MM M7

21 MCA0199 RADIATOR TOP MTG BKT

22 MCAO0153 HEATER OVERFLOW PIPE

23 MGC0070 HOSE CLIP

24 MGWO0020 WASHER FLAT 5/16

25 MGNO0095 NUT M8 NYLOC

26 MGNO0013 NUT M5 FLANGED

27 MGC0048 HOSE CLIP

28 MGWO0205 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4"

29 MGS09211  SCREW SLOTTED M5x20

30 MCA1501 ESCAPETOP HOSE V6

31 MGC0022 HOSE CLIP 14MM

32 MGB0026 BOLT SET Méx16

33 MGC0070 HOSE CLIP

34 MCAO01975 RADIATOR BOTTOM MTG RUBBER

35 MCA1551 SIGMA BOTTOM HOSE

36 MCAO01966 RADIATOR BOTTOM MTG LH
MCAQ1967 RADIATOR BOTTOM MTG RH

37 MGB0026 BOLT SET Méx16

38 MGN0045 NUT 1/4 UNFT

39 Q250018  AIR CON HOSE NO6

40 MGWO0015 WASHER FLAT 1/4

41 MGB0205 BOLTSET 1/4X 3/4

42 MCA1399 HEATER TRINARYSWITCH

43 Q250019  AIR CON HOSE NO6

44 MGEO110 CLIP WIRING

45 Q250017  AIR CON HOSE NO8

46 MCA0995 HEATER HOSE

47 MCA0992 EXPANSION TANK T

48 MCAO0153 HEATER OVERFLOW PIPE

49 MCAQ0994 EXPANSION TANK HOSE

50 MGC0048 HOSE CLIP SGT 16-27

51 MCA0996 HOSE
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Roadster Cooling System
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MCA1381
MCAOQ147
MCA0288
MCA1312
MCA0903
MCAQ911
MCA14070
U250016
MCA0204

MGS063002 SOCKET BUTTON M5x12

MGWO0011
B040055
MCA0290
MGNO0013
Q250023
A060039
MCA0289
MGC0022

MCAO01970 RADIATOR TOP MTG

MCAO0153
MEP5567
MCAO0199
MGWO0020
MGNO0095
MGS0911
MGS0911
MGNO0013
Q250007
MGC0070
MCAO01975
MCAOQ1966
MCAO01967
Q250008
MGC0022
MGBO0026
MGNO0045
MGBO0026
Q250018
MGWO0015
Q250012
MGWO00T11
MCA0992
MCAO0153
MCA1406
MCA1558
MGC0048
MCA14063
Q250027
MCA1507
Q250028
MPS0894
MGR00651
MGEO114

AIR CON CONDENSOR 52 Q250022 Vé A/CON HOSE NO10
RADIATOR ESCAPE 53 MGEO110 CLIP WIRING

COWL RADIATOR FAN 54 Q250024 V6 A/CON NO6 HOSE

FAN COWL STRAP 55 U250001 AIR CON TRANSDUCER
EXPANSION TANK 56 MGB0205 BOLTSET 1/4X 3/4

CAP EXPANSION TANK 57 B250007 EXPANSION TANK MTG BKT

AIR CON RECEIVER/DRYER
AIRCON BKT R/DRYER
ESCAPE V6 FAN ASSY

WASHER FLAT 3/16

Vé 3.7L AIR CON BKT

V6 3.7L AIR CON BKT

NUT M5 FLANGED

NO8 V6 A/CON HOSE COMPRESSER
TIE BRACKET

FAN COWL BKT TOP

HOSE CLIP 14mm

HEATER OVERFLOW PIPE

AIR FILTER U BOLT 32MM

TOP RADIATOR MTG BRACKET
WASHER FLAT 5/16

NUT M8 NYLOC (T)

SCREW SLOTTED M5x20 PAN HEAD
SCREW SLOTTED M5x20 PAN HEAD
NUT M5 FLANGED

V6 3.7 TOP RADIATOR
HOSE CLIP

RADIATOR BOTTOM MTG
RADIATOR BOTTOM MTG LH
RADIATOR BOTTOM MTG RH
V6 3.7 BOTTOM HOSE

HOSE CLIP 14mm

BOLT SET Méx16

NUT 1/4 UNF T

BOLT SET Méx16

AIR CON HOSE NO6
WASHER FLAT 1/4

ENGINE TO HEATER
WASHER FLAT 3/16
EXPANSION TANK T

HEATER OVERFLOW PIPE
AIRCON V6, E1404

HOSE EXPANSION HOSE
HOSE CLIP SGT 16-27

AIR CON PIPE EVAP-

NO.10 EVAPORATOR PIPE
HOSE THERMOSTAT-

AIR CON HOSE NO0.6
GASKET FUEL PUMP

RIVET POP 5mm x 10mm
CLIP WIRING
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4/4 Pedal Box Assembly

1 MBH0895 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL RH
MBHO0896  BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL LH

2 MBH0676 DURATEC 4 CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER

3  MBH0660 BRAKE MASTER CYL C/W SERVO

4  MBH18382 SIGMA CLUTCH PIPE

5 MBH1871  THROTILE PEDAL SIGMA

6 MBHI1873 THROTTLE PEDAL EXTEN

7  MMMI1005 ACCELERATOR PEDAL PA

8  MGNO0055 NUT 1/4 UNF HEX

9  MGWO0205 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4"

10 MBH0960  BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL BLOCK

11 MGB0200 BOLTSET 1/4 X 1/2 HEX

12 MGB0250 BOLT 1/4 X 2.1/2 HEX

13 MBH0961  WASHER 13/8x3/4x3/32

14 MBH0775 CLUTCH M/CYL SPACER

15 MBH18382 SIGMA CLUTCH PIPE

16 MGC0026 HOSE CLIP 16MM

17 MBH1805 CLUTCH RESERVOIR AP

18 MBHO0147  BRAKE PIPE 4/4 RH LH

19 MGWO0106 WASHER PENNY 1/4”

20 MBH0232  SIGMA RESERVOIR HOSE RHD ONLY

21 MGC0022 HOSE CLIP 14MM

22 MGNO070 NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC

23 MGWO0020 WASHER FLAT 5/16

24 MGBO0315 BOLTSET 5/16 X 1 HEX

25 MBHO146  BRAKE PIPE ALL MODEL

26 MBH1032 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL

27 MGWO0210 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16

28 MBH0912  CLEVISPIN7/16"

29 MBH0662 BRAKE SERVO

30 MGN0045 NUT 1/4 UNFT

31 MGWO0106 WASHER PENNY 1/4"

32 MGWO0015 WASHER FLAT 1/4

33 MBH1842 ROLLER ACCELERATOR

34 MGS1120  SCREW MT M5 X 30 CSK

35 MGB0205 BOLTSET 1/4X 3/4

36 MBH0760 BRAKE MASTER CYL ALL

37 MGNO0061 NUT M8 HEX FULL

38 MBH1031  BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL

39 MBH0961  WASHER 13/8x3/4x3/32

40 MBH0425 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH

41 MBH0430 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH
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+4 Pedal Box Assembly -2014

MBHO0895
MBH0896
MBHO0676
MBH0660
MBH1839
MBH18392
MMM1005
MBH1860
MBH1870
MGWO0205
MBHO960
MGB0200
MGB0250
MBH0961
MBH1035
MBH1032
MBH1031
MBH1040
MDE1790
MGB0205
MBHO0425
MBH0430
MBHO0431
MBH0432
MGB0026
MGNO0055
MBHO960
MGS1120
MGS0645
MBH2145
MBH2146
MBH2085
MGNO061
MGWO0210
MBH0912
MBH0760
MBH0662
MBHO146
MGWO0020
MBHO775
MGC0026
MBH1805
MGWO0106
MBHO147
MBH1828
MGC0022
MGNO0070

BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL RH
BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL LH
DURATEC CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER
BRAKE MASTER CYL C/W SERVO
EUROS CLUTCH PIPE LH

EUROS CLUTCH PIPE RH
ACCELERATOR PEDAL PAD
ACCELERATOR PEDAL RH
ACCELERATOR PEDAL LH
WASHER S§/PROOF 1/4”
BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL BLOCK
BOLTSET 1/4X 1/2

BOLT 1/4X2.1/2

WASHER 13/8x3/4x3/32

CLUTCH PEDAL STOP

SPRING BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL RH
SPRING BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL LH
CLUTCH/BRAKE PEDAL RUBBER PAD
SWITCH CLUTCH BRAKE

BOLT SET 1/4 X 3/4 HEX

BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH ELECTRIC
BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH PLATE
BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH MTG BKT
BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH COVERPLATE
BOLT SET Méx16

NUT 1/4 UNF HEX

BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL

SCREW MT M5 X 30 CSK

SCREW 3/16x3/4 BSW
ACCELERATOR CABLE CLEVIS PIN
ACCELERATOR CABLE SPLIT PIN
ACCELERATOR CABLE

NUT M8 HEX FULL

WASHER S/PROOF 5/16

CLEVIS PIN 7/16"

BRAKE MASTER CYL ALL

BRAKE SERVO CONNECTION PIPE
BRAKE PIPE ALL MODEL LH ONLY
WASHER FLAT 5/16

CLUTCH M/CYL SPACER

HOSE CLIP 16mm

CLUTCH RESERVOIR AP

WASHER PENNY 1/4”

BRAKE PIPE 4/4 RH LH

SUPPLY HOSE CLUTCH MASTER
HOSE CLIP T4mm

NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC




+4 Pedal Box Assembly 2014-

1 MBH0800 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL ASSY RH
MBH0810  BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL ASSY LH

2 MBH0676 DURATEC CLUTCH CYLINDER

3 MBH1805 CLUTCH RESERVOIR AP

4  MBHI1839 EUROS CLUTCH PIPE LH
MBH18392 EUROS CLUTCH PIPE RH

5 U340033 PEDAL THROTTLE

6 MBHO0660 BRAKE MASTER CYL C/W SERVO

7 A120061 THROTTLE PEDAL
MBH1860  ACCELERATOR PEDAL RHD AR+4
MBH1870  ACCELERATOR PEDAL LHD AR+4
SP280005 ACCELERATOR CABLE LHD AR+4
SP280004 ACCELERATOR CABLE RHD AR+4
B120053 THROTTLE CABLE RETAINING BRACKET AR+4
B120054 THROTTLE CABLE RETAINING BRACKET AR+4

8 MGNO055 NUT 1/4 UNF HEX

9  MGWO0205 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”

10 MBH0960  BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL BLOCK

11 MGB0200 BOLTSET1/4X1/2

12 MGB0250 BOLT 1/4 X 2.1/2 HEX

13 MBH0775 CLUTCH M/CYL SPACER 12MM

14 MGCO0026 HOSE CLIP 16MM

15 MGWO0106 WASHER PENNY 1/4”

16 MBHO147  BRAKE PIPE 4/4 RH LH

17 MBH0232  SIGMA RESERVOIR HOSE

18 MGC0022 HOSE CLIP 14MM

19 MGNO070 NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC

20 MGWO0020 WASHER FLAT 5/16

21 MGBO0315 BOLTSETS5/16X 1

22 MBHO146  BRAKE PIPE ALL MODEL

23 MGWO0210 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16

24 MBH0985 CLUTCH PEDAL RHD AP

25 MBH0986  CLUTCH PEDAL LHD AP
MBH0961  WASHER 13/8x3/4x3/32

26 MBH1032 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL

27 P220001 HEATSHIELD PANEL
A310056  HEAT SHIELD PANEL RHD AR+4

28 MBH0662 BRAKE SERVO CONNECTION PIPE

29 MBH0912  CLEVISPIN7/16"

30 MBH0760 BRAKE MASTER CYL ALL

31 MBH0990  BRAKE PEDAL ONLY RHD

32 MBH0991  BRAKE PEDAL ONLY LHD
MBH0961  WASHER 13/8x3/4x3/32

33 MBHI1031 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL

34 MBH1040 CLUTCH/BRAKE PEDAL

35 MBH0425 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH ELECTRIC

36 MBH0430 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH PLATE

37 MBH0431  BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH MTG BKT

38 MBH0432  BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH COVER PLATE

39 MGB0026 BOLT SET Méx16
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Roadster Pedal Box Assembly

1 A220025  VéLHBRAKE& CLUTCH
A220026  Vé RH BRAKE& CLUTCH

2 U120040  CLUTCH MASTER CYL Vé

3 Q120014  CLUTCH PIPE Vé 3.7

4 MBH0660 BRAKE MASTER CYL c/w

5 DI120006 V6 3.7 CLUTCH PEDAL

6  A220025 V6 LHBRAKE& CLUTCH

7 A090037  THROTTLE PEDAL BKT LH
A090038  THROTTLE PEDAL BKT RH

8 MBH1874 THROTTLEPEDAL V6 3.7

9  A120039  ACCELERATOR PEDALARM LHD

10 MBH0961  WASHER 13/8x3/4x3/32

11 MBH1031  SPRING BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL LH

12 MBH1032  SPRING BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL RH

13 MBH0961  WASHER 13/8x3/4x3/32

14 MBH0960 BRAKE/CLUTCH PEDAL BLOCK

15 R120009 PEDAL GRIP

16 MGWO0205 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4"

17 MGNOO055 NUT 1/4 UNF HEX

18 MGB0200 BOLT

19 MGB0250 BOLT 1/4 X 2.1/2 HEX

20 MGNO0070 NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC

21 MGWO0020 WASHER FLAT 5/16

22 MGBO0315 BOLTSETS5/16X 1

23 MGNO0025 NUT Mé HEX FULL

24 MGB0026 BOLT SET Méx16

25 MBH0432 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH

26 MBH0431  BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH MTG BKT

27 MBH0430  BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH PLATE

28 MBH0425 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH ELECTRIC

29 MGC0026 HOSE CLIP 16mm

30 MBH1805 CLUTCH RESERVOIR AP

31 MBH1828 SUPPLY HOSE CLUTCH

32 MGC0022 HOSE CLIP 14mm

33 MGB0200 BOLTSET 1/4 X 1/2 HEX

34 MGWO0106 WASHER PENNY 1/4”

35 MGNO055 NUT 1/4 UNF HEX

36 MBHO147  BRAKE PIPE 4/4 RH LH

37 P220001 HEATSHIELD PANEL

38 MBH0662 BRAKE SERVO

39 MBHO146  BRAKE PIPE ALL MODEL LH

40 MGNO061T NUT M8 HEX FULL

41 MGWO0210 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16

42 MBH0760 BRAKE MASTER CYL ALL

43 MGB0205 BOLTSET 1/4 X 3/4 HEX

44 MGWO0015 WASHER FLAT 1/4

45 MGS06302 SOCKET BUTTON Méx15

46 MGS06108 SOCKET CAP HD Méx40

47  MGNO0027 NUT Mé NYLOC

48 MBH0658  RESERVOIR SERVO/MASTER CYLINDER




Handbrake

1 MBH1570 HANDBRAKE CABLE AP
A220031 HANDBRAKE CABLE AR+4

2  MBH13000 HANDBRAKE RATCHET
3 MBH12950 HANDBRAKE ALUMINIUM
4 MBH12670 HANDBRAKE ALL CARS

RBH13010 HANDBRAKE AR+4

5 MBHI380 HANDBRAKE PAWLROD
6 MBH14060 HANDBRAKE PIVOT BOLT
7 MBH13015 HANDBRAKE PAWL BUSH
8 MBHI3700 HANDBRAKE PAWL

9 MBHI13010 BUSH RATCHET

10 MBH14050 HANDBRAKE PIVOT BOLT
11 MDE2601  LOCKNUT HANDBRAKE
12 MGWO0020 WASHER FLAT 5/16

13 MGB0211 BOLTSET 1/4X 1

14 MGWO0015 WASHER FLAT 1/4

15 MGNOO45 NUT 1/4 UNFT

16 MGNO095 NUT M8 NYLOC (T)

17 MGW0020 WASHER FLAT 5/16

18 MGS06320 SOCKET BUTTON M8x20
19 MBH12910 HANDBRAKE RETURN SPRING
20 MGWO018 WASHER FLAT émm

21 MGNO00251 NUT 'K’ Mé 8/00-

22 MBCO0400 BUMPER TUBE DISTANCE
23 MDE2600  SWITCH HANDBRAKE

24 MGNO0O14 NUT AEROTITE M5

25 MGWOO011 WASHER FLAT 3/16

26 MBHI12900 HANDBRAKE PAWLSPRING
27 MBH14100 ROLLPIN

28 B220002  HANDBRAKE RISER BRACKET - ROADSTER ONLY

T
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Wiper Blades

1 MWAOQO030 WIPER MTG BKT44+4,Vé

2  MWAQ010 WIPER MOTOR MOUNTING

MWAQ001 WIPER MOTOR RHD

MWAQ005 WIPER MOTOR LHD

MCA0960 MOUNTING RUBBER

MWAQ025 WIPER MOTOR MOUNTING

MGNQ0024 NUT M6 FLANGED

MWAOQ163 WIPERARM RHD

MWAQ173  WIPERARM LHD

MWAOQ176 WIPERARM RHD BLK

MWAOQ179 WIPERARM LHD BLK

8 MWAOQ210 WIPER BLADE 4 & 2STR
MWAQ230 WIPER BLADE BLACK

9  MWAOQ140 WIPER WHEEL BOX KIT

10 MWAQ071 WIPER RACK TUBE 20MM

11 MWAQ061 WIPER RACK TUBE 202MM

12 MWAO146 WASHER WIPER WHEEL BOX

13 MWAOQ145 WIPER WHEEL BOX NUT

14 MWAOQ120 WIPER WHEEL BOX

15 MWAQ050 WIPER RACK TUBE

w
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Screen Wash

1 MWA0260 WINDSCREEN WASHER
MWA0261 MOTOR W/SCREEN BOT
MGR00651 RIVET POP 5mm x 10mm
MWAQ0470 *JET HOSE PLASTIC 46
MWAOQ350 WINDSCREEN WASHER
MWAQ0454 WASHER JET HOSE CLIP
MWAOQ0451 WASHER JET HOSE 3mm
MGWO0014 WASHER FIBRE M5x10x
MWAOQ345 WINDSCREEN WASHER JET

O NO~U AW N
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WHEELS AND SUSPENSION
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Steering Rack

MSRO655
MSR0656
MSR0O107
MSRO117
AER1600
AER1500
MFSO144
MFS0148
T190039
T190038
T190037
T190036
MCAO01980
MCAO01981
MSRO121
MGB0382
MGW0020
MGBO0560
MSR0290
MSR0285
MSRO600
MBC0400
MSR0281
MSR0200
MSR0281
MGNO0187
MSR0O160
MSRO150
MGWO0020
MGNO0070
MGBO0335
MGB0335

MGWO0110
MSRO051
MSB0820
MSR0350
MSR0360
MSR0670

STEERING RACK TRACK 4/4 +4 NARROW BODIED
STEERING RACK TRACK +4 WIDE BODIED V6
STEERING RACK RH 3.5

STEERING RACK LH 3.5

LH QUICK 3 - TURN RACK AR+4

RH QUICK 3 - TURN RACK AR+4

STUB AXLE RH

STUB AXLE LH

STEERING UJ TO RACK

STEERING SHAFT LOWER

U.J LOWER STEERING

STEERING SHAFT 4/4,

RADIATOR BOTTOM MTG BKT LH

RADIATOR BOTTOM MTG BKT RH

STEERING CLAMP

BOLT 5/16 X 3.3/4
WASHER FLAT 5/16
BOLT 1/2 X 2.1/4 HEX
LOCK TAB

STEERING RACK PLATE
STEERING RACK TRACK
BUMPER TUBE DISTANCE
STEERING GAITOR
STEERING RACK GAITER
STEERING GAITER

NUT 1/2" UNF NYLOC
NUT

STEERING RACK LOCK T
WASHER FLAT 5/16

NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC
BOLT 5/16 X 1.3/8

BOLT 5/16 X 1.3/8

G
@)

/ ‘
WASHER PENNY 5/16 a
BEARING STEERING -
STEERING TRACK ROD END GAITER
TRACK ROD END NUT RHT

TRACK ROD END NUT LHT
ROD END
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4/4 Front Suspension Assembly

1 MFS0144
MFS0148
2 MFS0272
3 MFS0611
4 MFS1125
5 MFS1126
6 MFS0450
7 MFS0620
8  MGNO0070
9 MFS0680
10 MGBO0075
11 MGBO0075
12 MFS0540
13 MFS0756
14 MFS1010
15 MBS0120
MBS0122
16 MGWO0026
17 MGB0420
18 MFS1115
19 MSB0075
20 MGBO0315
21 MGNO0070
22 MFS1066
23 U160002
25 MGWO0035
26 MFS0270
27 MGNO0125
28 MGWO0215
29 MGWO0205
30 MFS0301
31 MGBO0315
32 MGB0335
33 MRS0230
34 T060148
36 MSB0075
38 MGNO0187
39 MGNO0095
40 MFS1152
41 MFS1153
42 MFS1000

STUB AXLE RH
STUB AXLE LH

GREASE NIPPLE 1/8BSP

KING PIN BOLT 06-

LUBE BOLT TOP WASHER

LUBE BOLT LOWER WASHER
BUSH SHOCK ABSORBER TOP
SHOCK ABSORBER BRACKET
NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC

DUST TUBE

BOLT SETM10 X 16

BOLT SETMI10X 16

WING STAY UPPER 4/4

SPRING MAIN COIL 4/4

FRONT SPRING BEARING

BRAKE CALIPER MTG RH

BRAKE CALIPER MTG LH
WASHER 3/8

BOLT 3/8 X 1.1/8 HEX

KING PIN ADJUSTABLE

WASHER STEERING

BOLT SET 5/16 X 1 HEX

NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC
REBOUND SPRING +45/5

FRONT SHOCK

WASHER FLAT 1/2

GREASE NIPPLE 45%

NUT 3/8 UNF NYLOC

WASHER S/PROOF 3/8

WASHER S/PROOF 1/4"

SHOCK ABSORBER LOWER FIXING BOLT
BOLT SET 5/16 X 1

BOLT 5/16 X 1.3/8

ROAD SPRING HANGER WASHER
CHASSIS STAY NARROW BODY
WASHER STEERING

NUT 1/2" UNF NYLOC

NUT M8 NYLOC (T)

ADJUSTABLE STUB AXLE LUG PLATE
ADJUSTER STUB AXLE LUG PLATE
KING PIN BUSH
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+4 Front Suspension Assembly

1 MFS0144
MFS0148
2 MFS0272
3 MFS0611
4 MFS1125
5 MFS1126
6 MFS0450
7 MFS0620
8  MGNO0070
9 MFS0680
10 MGBO0075
11 MGBO0075
12 MFS0540
13 MFS0756
14 MFS1010
15 MBS0120
MBS0122
16 MGWO0026
17 MGB0420
18 MFS1115
19 MSB0075
20 MGBO0315
21 MGNO0070
22 MFS1066
23 U160002
SP160003
25 MGWO0035
26  MFS0270
27 MGNO0125
28 MGWO0215
29 MGWO0205
30 MFS0301
31 MGBO0315
32 MGB0335
33  MRS0230
34 T060148
34 1060147
36 MSB0075
37  MGNO0070
38 MGNO0187
39 MGNO0095
40 MFS1152
41 MFS1153
42 MFS1000

STUB AXLE RH DURATEC ASSY
STUB AXLE LH DURATEC ASSY
GREASE NIPPLE 1/8BSP

KING PIN BOLT 06-

LUBE BOLT TOP WASHER

LUBE BOLT LOWER WASHER

BUSH SHOCK ABSORBER

SHOCK ABSORBER BRACKET

NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC

DUST TUBE

BOLT SETM10 X 16

BOLT SETMI10X 16

WING STAY UPPER 4/4

SPRING MAIN COIL 4/4

FRONT SPRING BEARING

BRAKE CALIPER MTG RH

BRAKE CALIPER MTG LH

WASHER 3/8

BOLT 3/8 X 1.1/8 HEX

KING PIN ADJUSTABLE

WASHER STEERING

BOLT SET 5/16 X 1 HEX

NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC

REBOUND SPRING +45/5

FRONT SHOCK

FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER AR+4
WASHER FLAT 1/2

GREASE NIPPLE 45%

NUT 3/8 UNF NYLOC

WASHER $/PROCF 3/8

WASHER S/PROOF 1/4"

SHOCK ABSORBER LOWER FIXING BOLT
BOLT SET5/16 X 1

BOLT 5/16 X 1.3/8

ROAD SPRING HANGER WASHER
CHASSIS SIDE STAY WIDE BODY
CHASSIS SIDE STAY NARROW BODY
WASHER STEERING

NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC ‘T’ Z&C PASSIVATED
NUT 1/2" UNF NYLOC

NUT M8 NYLOC (T)

ADJUSTABLE STUB AXLE LUG PLATE
ADJUSTER STUB AXLE LUG PLATE
KING PIN BUSH
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Roadster Front Suspension Assembly

MFSO144
MFS0148
MFS0272
MFS0611
MFS1125
MFS1126
MFS0450
MFS0620
MGNO0070
MFS0680
MGBO0075
MGBO0075
MFS0540
MFS0760
MFS0761
MFS1010
MBS0120
MBS0122
MBS0124
MBS0126
MGWO0026
MGB0420
MFS1115
MSB0075
MGBO0315
MGNO0070
MFS1066
U160002
U160006
MGWO0035
MFS0270
MGNO0125
MGWO0215
MGWO0205
MFS0301
MGBO0315
MGBO0335
MRS0230
T060148
MSB0075
MGNO0070
MGNO187
MGNO0095
MFS1152
MFS1153
MFS1000

STUB AXLE RH DURATEC
STUB AXLE LH DURATEC

GREASE NIPPLE 1/8BSP

KING PIN BOLT 06-

LUBE BOLT TOP WASHER

LUBE BOLT LOWER WASHER

BUSH SHOCK ABSORBER

SHOCK ABSORBER BRACKET

NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC

DUST TUBE

BOLT SETM10 X 16

BOLT SETMI10X 16

WING STAY UPPER 4/4

SPRING MAIN COIL V6

ESCAPE V6 MAIN COIL

FRONT SPRING BEARING

BRAKE CALIPER MTG RH

BRAKE CALIPER MTG LH

BRAKE CALIPER MTG RH

BRAKE CALIPER MTG LH

WASHER 3/8

BOLT 3/8 X 1.1/8 HEX

KING PIN ADJUSTABLE

WASHER STEERING

BOLT SET 5/16 X 1 HEX

NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC

REBOUND SPRING +45/5

V6 3.7 FRONT SHOCK

FRONT SHOCK BROOKLANDS CAR
WASHER FLAT 1/2

GREASE NIPPLE 45%

NUT 3/8 UNF NYLOC

WASHER S/PROOF 3/8

WASHER S/PROOF 1/4"

SHOCK ABSORBER LOWER FIXING BOLT
BOLT SET 5/16 X 1

BOLT 5/16 X 1.3/8

ROAD SPRING HANGER W
CHASSIS SIDE STAY

WASHER STEERING

NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC ‘T’ Z&C PASSIVATED
NUT 1/2" UNF NYLOC

NUT M8 NYLOC (T)

ADJUSTABLE STUB AXLE LUG PLATE
ADJUSTER STUB AXLE LUG PLATE
KING PIN BUSH
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4/4 Front Wheel Assembly

1 MRWI000 TYRE 165/80R15
U180005 TYRE YOKOHAMA 195/60

2  MRW0270 HUB CAP RH SCRIPTED
MRW0280 HUB CAP LH SCRIPTED
U180011 OCT WHEEL HUB CAP BRASS LH
u180012 OCT WHEEL HUB CAP BRASS RH

3  MFS0220  NUT 3/4 X20 SLOTTED
4 MFS0260  STUB AXLE WASHER 3/4
5 MFHO180 BEARING OUTER FRONT BO%NNIVERSARY
6  MFHO0720  HUB FRONT RHT/LHS
MFHO721  HUB FRONT RHT/RHS
7 MFHO060  BEARING INNER FRONT

8 MBSO0014  BRAKE DISC WITH SENSOR
MBS0015  BRAKE DISC WITHOUT SENSOR
9  MRWO0021 WIRE WHEEL TUBELESS
MRWO0022 4/4 BLACK PAINTED 5"
MRWO0056  S/STEEL WHEEL TUBE-
MRWO0030 ROAD WHEEL WIRE PAINTED
MRWO0031 ROAD WHEEL STAINLESS
10 MGBO310 BOLT 5/16 X 1 UNF
11 MFHO010  OIL SEAL FRONT HUB
12 MGWO0026 WASHER 3/8
13 MGNO0065 NUT 5/16 UNF HEX
14 U180019  DUNLOP WHEEL SILVER 4/4 ANNIVERSARY
U180020  DUNLOP WHEEL COLOURED 4/4 ANNIVERSARY
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+4 Front Wheel Assembly

1 U180005  TYRE YOKOHAMA 195/60
U180010  TYRE YOKOHAMA 225/50R16 ADO8R AR+4

2  MRW0270 HUB CAP RH SCRIPTED

MRW0280 HUB CAP LH SCRIPTED

SP610002  WHEEL CENTRE CAP AR+4

MFS0220  NUT 3/4 X20 SLOTTED

MFS0260  STUB AXLE WASHER 3/4

MFHO180  BEARING OUTER FRONT

MFHO720  HUB FRONT RHT/LHS

MFHO0721  HUB FRONT RHT/RHS

MFHO125  HUB, FRONT FOR 5 STUD WHEELS

7 MFHO060  BEARING INNER FRONT

8 MBSO0014  BRAKE DISC WITH SENSOR
MBS0015  BRAKE DISC WITHOUT SENSOR
SP220001  FRONT BRAKE DISC AR+4

9  MRWO0030 ROAD WHEEL WIRE PAINTED
MRWO0031 ROAD WHEEL BLACK +4
MRWO0065 ROAD WHEEL S/STEEL
A180005  ROAD WHEEL GLOSS BLACK AR+4
A180002  ROAD WHEEL MATT BLACK AR+4
A180003  ROAD WHEEL SILVER AR+4

10 MGBO0310 BOLT 5/16 X 1 UNF

11 MFHO010  OIL SEAL FRONT HUB

12 MGWO0026 WASHER 3/8

13 MGNO0065 NUT 5/16 UNF HEX

o AW
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Roadster Front Wheel Assembly

1 MRWI0331 TYRE AVON 205/60R15
MRW10333 TYRE AVON 205/65R15
MRW10351 TYRE AVON 205/55R16

2  MRWO0270 HUB CAP RH SCRIPTED
MRWO0280 HUB CAP LH SCRIPTED

3 MFS0220  NUT 3/4 X20 SLOTTED

4 MFS0260  STUB AXLE WASHER 3/4

5 MFH0180 BEARING OUTER FRONT

6  MFHO0720  HUB FRONT RHT/LHS
MFHO0721  HUB FRONT RHT/RHS

7 MFHO060  BEARING INNER FRONT

8 MBS0014  BRAKE DISC WITH SENSOR
MBS0015  BRAKE DISC WITHOUT SENSOR
9  MRWO100 ROAD WHEEL ALLOY +8
MRWO0126 ROAD WHEEL STAINLESS WIRE
MRWO0129 ROADWHEEL BLACK
10 MGBO0310 BOLT5/16 X 1 UNF
11 MFHO010  OIL SEAL FRONT HUB

12 MGWO0026 WASHER 3/8
13 MGNO0065 NUT 5/16 UNF HEX
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Front Brake Assembly

SP220005 AR PLUS 4 COMPLETE BRAKE KIT FRONT SILVER
SP220006 AR PLUS 4 COMPLETE BRAKE KIT FRONT RED

SP221002 ROADSTER FRONT BIG BRAKE KIT WIRE WHEEL
SP221003 ROADSTER FRONT BIG BRAKE KIT SPORT WIRE WHEEL
SP221004 ROADSTER FRONT BIG BRAKE KIT 5 STUD WHEEL
ROADSTER FRONT BIG BRAKE KITS COME WITH:
DISCS, CALIPERS, MOUNTING BRACKET, BRAKE PADS
AND BRAKE PIPES.

1 MBS0282  BRAKE CALIPER RH
MBS0292  BRAKE CALIPER LH
SP220017  BRAKE CALIPER RH SILVER AR PLUS 4
SP220016  BRAKE CALIPER LH SILVER AR PLUS 4
SP220019  BRAKE CALIPER RH RED AR PLUS 4
SP220018  BRAKE CALIPER LH RED AR PLUS 4

2 MBS0120  BRAKE CALIPER MTG RH WIRE
MBS0122  BRAKE CALIPER MTG LH WIRE
MBS0124  BRAKE CALIPER MTG RH ALI
MBS0126  BRAKE CALIPER MTG LH ALI

3 MBS1734  FRONT BRAKE PAD KIT
SV220002 FRONT BRAKE PADS AR PLUS 4

4 MBS1880  PIN BRAKE PAD

5 MBS1890  PLATE BRAKE PAD

6  MGW0225 WASHER S/PROOF12mm

7  MBS0430  BRAKE CALIPER MOUNTING

8 MBH0392 BRAKE 3 WAY UNION

9 MBH0132 BRAKE PIPE 4/4 LH Vé

10 MGS0905 SCREW SLOTTED M5x12

11 MGWO0O011 WASHER FLAT 3/16

12 MGEO100 CLIP WIRING

13 MGWO0215 WASHER S/PROOF 3/8

14 MBHO0331  CALIPER BRAKE HOSE

15 MBH0333 BOLT BRAKE HOSE

16 MGNO0015 NUT M5 HEX FULL

17 MGWO0300 WASHER SPRING M5

18 MBH0332 WASHER COPPER
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4/4 Rear Suspension Assembly

MRAOO31
MRA2080
MRS0003
U170009
MRS0855
MRS0412
MRS1100
MRS0260
MRS0280
9  MRS0327
10 MGNO125
11 MGWO0030
12 MRS0250
13 MGWO0030
14 MSB0075
15 MRS0295
16 MGNO155
17 MRS0230
18 MGS0921
19 MGWO0011
20 MGNO0045
21 MGNO0125
22 MGWO0026
23  MFS0310
24 MRS0305
25 MGB0420
26 MBH1570
27  MRS0300
28 MRS0230
29  MRS0250
30 MRS0290
31 MGWO0030
32 MGNO0155
33 MGP0160
34 MRA1800

O NN A WN —

AXLE WIDEBEAM 4/4,+4

PROPSHAFT 4/4

4 LEAF ROAD SPRING 2

REAR S/ABSORBER 297MM

BUMP RUBBER AND MRS0850 BUMP RUBBER FITTED
ROAD SPRING U BOLT PLATE

SIGMA LOWERING BLOCK

SHACKLE ASSY

SHACKLE BUSH

U BOLT 4 LEAF 2STR

NUT 3/8 UNF NYLOC

WASHER FLAT 7/16

ROAD SPRING DISTANCE WASHER

WASHER FLAT 7/16

WASHER STEERING

REAR SPRING FRONT

NUT 7/16 UNF NYLOC

ROAD SPRING HANGER WASHER
SCREW SLOTTED M5x40
WASHER FLAT 3/16

NUT 1/4 UNF T

NUT 3/8 UNF NYLOC
WASHER 3/8

WASHER

7/16 x 43/4" REAR BOLT
BOLT3/8X 1.1/8
HANDBRAKE CABLE AP
SHACKLE/REAR SHOCK.
ROAD SPRING HANGER WASHER
ROAD SPRING DISTANCE

ROAD SPRING BOLT

WASHER FLAT 7/16

NUT 7/16 UNF NYLOC

PIN SPLIT 5/32 X

REAR AXLE SHAFT KEY
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+4 Rear Suspension Assembly

1 MRAQ031 AXLE WIDEBEAM 4/4,+4
2 MRA2078 PROPSHAFT +4 DURATEC
3  MRS0003 4 LEAF ROAD SPRING 2STR
MRS0004 4 LEAF ROAD SPRING 4STR
4 U170009 REAR S/ABSORBER 297MM
5 MRS0855 BUMP RUBBER AND MRS0850 BUMP RUBBER FITTED
6  MRS0412  ROAD SPRING U BOLT PLATE
7  MRS1100  SIGMA LOWERING BLOCK
8 MRS0260  SHACKLE ASSY
MRS0280  SHACKLE BUSH
9  MRS0326  UBOLT 4 LEAF 2STR
10 MGNO125 NUT 3/8 UNF NYLOC
11 MGWO0030 WASHER FLAT7/16
12 MRS0250  ROAD SPRING DISTANCE
13 MGWO0030 WASHER FLAT 7/16
14 MSB0075  WASHER STEERING
15 MRS0295  REAR SPRING FRONT
16 MGNO155 NUT 7/16 UNF NYLOC
17 MGNO155 NUT7/16 UNF NYLOC
18 MRS0230 ROAD SPRING HANGER WASHER
19 MGS0921  SCREW SLOTTED
20 MGWO0011 WASHER FLAT 3/16
21 MGN0045 NUT 1/4 UNFT
22 MGNO0125 NUT 3/8 UNF NYLOC
23 MGWO0026 WASHER 3/8
24 MFS0310  WASHER
25 MRS0305  7/16 x 43/4" REAR S/ABSORBER BOLT 4/4,+4,Vé 2STR
MRSO311  S/ABSORBER REAR TOP MTG BOLT 4STR & V6 18/7/08
26 MGB0420 BOLT3/8X1.1/8
27 MGBO0415 BOLTSET3/8X 1
28 MRS0250 ROAD SPRING DISTANCE
29 MRS0290 ROAD SPRING BOLT
30 MGWO0030 WASHER FLAT 7/16
31 MGNO155 NUT 7/16 UNF NYLOC
32 MGP0160 PINSPLIT 5/32 X

Q @
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Roadster Rear Suspension Assembly

1 MRAQO64 REAR AXLE

2 MRA2081 PROPSHAFT UPTO 10/11
1120148 PROPSHAFT 3.7 10/11 ON

3  MRS0317  ANTITRAMP BAR Vé

4 MRS0003 4 LEAF ROAD SPRING 2STR

4 MRS0004 4 LEAF ROAD SPRING 4STR

5 MRS0412  ROAD SPRING U BOLT PLATE
MRS0413  ROAD SPRING U BOLT PLATE-ANTI TRAMP BAR

6 U170009 REAR S/ABSORBER

7  MRS0260  SHACKLE ASSY

7  MRS0280  SHACKLE BUSH

8 MRS0326  UBOLT 4 LEAF 2STR

9  MRS0327 U BOLT 4 LEAF 2STR LONG

10 MGBO0567 BOLT 1/2 X 21/2" UNF

11 MGWO0225 WASHER S/PROOF12mm

12 MGWO0035 WASHER FLAT 1/2

13 MRS0314  ANTI TRAMP BAR BUSH

14 MGNO01860 NUT LOCK 1/2" UNF

15 MRS0295  REAR SPRING FRONT BOLT

16 MGWO0030 WASHER FLAT 7/16

17 MSBO075  WASHER STEERING

18 MGNO0125 NUT 3/8 UNF NYLOC

19 MRS0250 ROAD SPRING DISTANCE WASHER

20 MGWO0030 WASHER FLAT 7/16

21 MGNO125 NUT 3/8 UNF NYLOC

22 MGN0045 NUT 1/4UNFT

23 MGNO125 NUT 3/8 UNF NYLOC

24 MGWO0011 WASHER

25 MGS0921  SLOTTED SCREW

26 MBH1570 HANDBRAKE CABLE AP

27 MGNO0125 NUT 3/8 UNF NYLOC

28 MGP0O160 PINSPLIT5/32X5/32X 1Y%

29 MGNO155 NUT 7/16 UNF NYLOC

30 MRA1800 REAR AXLE SHAFT KEY

31 MGWO0030 WASHER FLAT 7/16

32 MRS0290 ROAD SPRING BOLT

33 MGWO0026 WASHER 3/8

34 MFS0310  WASHER

35 MGNO0155 SHACKLE/REAR SHOCK BOLT

36 MRS0300  NUT7/16 UNF NYLOC

37 MRS0230  ROAD SPRING HANGER WASHER

38 MRS0305  7/16 x 43/4" REAR S/ABSORBER BOLT 4/4,+4,Vé 2STR
MRSO311  S/ABSORBER REAR TOP MTG BOLT 4STR & V6 18/7/08

39 MGB0420 BOLT3/8X1.1/8

40 MFS0310  WASHER 5/8 X 1.3/8

41 MRS0855  BUMP RUBBER AND MRS0850 BUMP

RUBBER FITTED




Roadster 5-Link Suspension Assembly

April 2018-on

1 U170013 RADIUS ARM MTG BUSH

2  A150010 ARV6 SUSPENSION RADIUS ARM ASSY, INCL. BUSHES

3 A151002 LH RADIUS ARM MOUNT 5 LINK SUSPENSION

4 A150011 SPAX SHOCK ASSY 5L 10" 125LB SPRING ROADSTER 5 LINK
5 A170081 Vé UPPER SUSPENSION RADIUS ARM ASSY, INCL. BUSHES
6 A151004 ARV6 SUSPENSION MTG 5 LINK SUSPENSION

7 A151003 RH RADIUS ARM MOUNT 5 LINK SUSPENSION

8 A150022 V6 SUSPENSION REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY

9 SA170026 PANHARD ROD
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AR Plus 4 Rear Suspension Assembly

A170010 REAR 5 POINT SUSPENSION AR+4

1 A150006  RADIUS ARM MOUNT LH

A150008  RADIUS ARM MOUNT RH

A150010  RADIUS ARM

A150009  MOUNTING BAR ASSEMBLY

U170013 RADIUS ARM MOUNTING BUSH

SP170007  REAR COIL SPRING AR+4

SP170003  3.91:1 CWP (GEAR SET LATER AXLE

SA170007 PANHARD ROD TUBE ASSY

1580006 PANHARD ROD BUSH

SP170009 PANHARD ROD EYE BOLTS LH ONLY AR+4 ARVé
SP170010 PANHARD ROD EYE BOLTS RH ONLY AR+4 ARVé

N0 0 NONU A WN
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4/4 Rear Wheel Assembly

1 MRWI000 TYRE 165/80R15 4/4 5" RIM CT22
U180005  TYRE YOKOHAMA 195/60 R15 88H C DRIVE2

2  MRWO0021 WIRE WHEEL TUBELESS PAINTED
MRWO0022 4/4 BLACK PAINTED 5" WHEEL TUBELESS
MRWO0030 ROAD WHEEL WIRE PAINTED
MRWO0031 ROAD WHEEL BLACK +4 WIRE 15"x6"
U18001¢9 DUNLOP WHEEL SIVER 4/4 ANNIVERSARY
U180020 DUNLOP WHEEL COLOURED 4/4 ANNIVERSARY

3  MRWO0270 HUB CAP RH SCRIPTED CONTINENTAL

MRW0280 HUB CAP LH SCRIPTED CONTINENTAL

U180011 OCT WHEEL HUB CAP BRASS LH

u180012 OCT WHEEL HUB CAP BRASS RH

MRA1065 REAR AXLE SHAFT NUT

MRAT1055 REAR AXLE SHAFT WASHER

MBS0710  BRAKE DRUM REAR WIRE WHEEL

MRA1850 HUB REAR WIRE WHEEL RHS/LHT

MRA1860 HUB REAR WIRE WHEEL LHS/RHT

MRA1720  OIL SEAL

9 SP120001  REAR AXLE SPACER

10 MBS1600  BRAKE BACK PLATE ASSY
MBS1605  BRAKE BACK PLATE ASSY AP LH
A220048  RH BACK PLATE ASSY 30/3/2017 ON
A220047  LH BACK PLATE ASSY 30/3/2017 ON

11 MBS0740  BRAKE DRUM REAR ALI WHEEL, 5 STUD

12 MRA1810 HUB REAR +8 5 STUD A ALI WHEEL

13 MGBO0200 BOLT SET 1/4 X 1/2 UNF HEX HEAD

14 MGWO0205 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”

15 MGNO0125 NUT 3/8 UNF NYLOC

16 MGBO0415 BOLTSET3/8X 1

17 MGS0758 SCREW 1/4 UNF x 5/8 STEEL CSK

18 MGB0200 BOLTSET1/4X1/2

19 MGWO0205 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4" DACROMET

20 U180019  4/4 ANNIVERSARY EDITION WHEELS SILVER

5x15 BILLET 46 SQ. HOLE

N oA

(o]




+4 Rear Wheel Assembly

1 U180005  TYRE YOKOHAMA 195/60
R15 88H C DRIVE2
U180010  TYRE YOKOHAMA 225/50R16 ADO8R AR+4

2  MRWO0030 ROAD WHEEL WIRE, PAINTED
MRWO0031 ROAD WHEEL BLACK +4 WIRE 15"x6"
MRWO0065 ROAD WHEEL S/STEEL WIRE 6x15 LOWLINE
A180005 ROAD WHEEL GLOSS BLACK AR+4
A180002  ROAD WHEEL MATT BLACK AR+4
A180003  ROAD WHEEL SILVER AR+4

3  MRWO0270 HUB CAP RH SCRIPTED CONTINENTAL

MRWO0280 HUB CAP LH SCRIPTED CONTINENTAL

SP610002 WHEEL CENTRE CAP AR+4

MRA1065 REAR AXLE SHAFT NUT

MRAT1055 REAR AXLE SHAFT WASHER

MBS0710  BRAKE DRUM REAR WIRE WHEEL

MRA1850 HUB REAR WIRE WHEEL RHS/LHT

MRA1860 HUB REAR WIRE WHEEL LHS/RHT

MRA1720  OIL SEAL

9 SP120001  REAR AXLE SPACER

10 MBS1600  BRAKE BACK PLATE ASSY AP RH
MBS1605  BRAKE BACK PLATE ASSY AP LH
A220048  RH BACK PLATE ASSY 30/3/2017 ON
A220047  LH BACK PLATE ASSY 30/3/2017 ON

11 MBS0740  BRAKE DRUM REAR ALI WHEEL, 5 STUD

12 MRA1810 HUB REAR +8 5 STUD A ALI WHEEL

13 MGBO0200 BOLT SET 1/4 X 1/2 UNF HEX HEAD

14 MGWO0205 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”

15 MGNO0125 NUT 3/8 UNF NYLOC

16 MGBO0415 BOLTSET3/8X 1

17 MGS0758 SCREW 1/4 UNF x 5/8 STEEL CSK

18 MGB0200 BOLTSET1/4X1/2

19 MGWO0205 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4" DACROMET

N oA
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Roadster Rear Wheel Assembly

N oA w

(o]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
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MRW10331
MRW10333
MRW10351
MRWO100
MRWO0126
MRWO0129
MRWO0270
MRW0280
MRA1065
MRA1055
MBS0710
MRA1850
MRA1860
MRA1720
SP120001
MBS1600
MBS1605
A220048
A220047
MBS0740
MRA1810
MGB0200
MGWO0205
MGNO0125
MGB0415
MGS0758
MGB0200
MGWO0205
SP221005
SP221006

BIG BRAKE KITS INCLUDE: DISCS, CALIPERS; BRAKE BELL;
BRAKE PIPE MOUNTING BRACKET , HANDBRAKE CABLE.

TYRE AVON 205/60R15

TYRE AVON 205/65R15

TYRE AVON 205/55R16

ROAD WHEEL ALLOY

ROAD WHEEL STAINLESS STEEL

ROAD WHEEL BLACK STAINLESS WHEEL
HUB CAP RH SCRIPTED

HUB CAP LH SCRIPTED

REAR AXLE SHAFT NUT

REAR AXLE SHAFT WASH

BRAKE DRUM REAR WIRE

HUB REAR WIRE WHEEL RHS/LHT

HUB REAR WIRE WHEEL LHS/RHT

OIL SEAL CONTAINER B

REAR AXLE SPACER

BRAKE BACK PLATE ASSY RH

BRAKE BACK PLATE ASSY LH

RH BACK PLATE ASSY 30/3/2017 ON

LH BACK PLATE ASSY 30/3/2017 ON
BRAKE DRUM REAR ALI

HUB REAR +8 5 STUD A

BOLT SET 1/4 X 1/2 HEX

WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”

NUT 3/8 UNF NYLOC

BOLT SET3/8 X 1

SCREW 1/4 UNFx5/8

BOLTSET 1/4 X 1/2

WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”

REARBIG BRAKE KIT WIRE WHEEL BOTH TYPES
BIG BRAKE KIT 5 STUD WHEEL




75

Rear Brake Assembly

N

10
11

MBS0710
MBS0740
MBS0805
MBS1600
MBS1605
A220048
A220047
MBS0866
MBS0865
MBS0868
MBS0869
MBS0867
MBS1160
MBS1240
Y220002
MBS0830
MBS0905
MGB0200
MGW0205

BRAKE DRUM REAR WIRE

BRAKE DRUM REAR ALI

BRAKE SHOE REAR AXLE

BRAKE BACK PLATE RH

BRAKE BACK PLATE LH

RH BACK PLATE ASSY 30/3/2017 ON
LH BACK PLATE ASSY 30/3/2017 ON
BRAKE SHOE SPRING AP

BRAKE SHOE SPRING AP

BRAKE SHOE SPRING AP

BRAKE SHOE SPRING AP

BRAKE SHOE SPRING LOWER
WHEEL CYLINDER REAR AP BRAKES
WHEEL CYLINDER REPAIR KIT

REAR WHEEL CYLINDER 30/3/2017 ON
BRAKE SHOE FIX KIT

BRAKE LOCATING BLOCK

BOLTSET 1/4X 1/2

WASHER S/PROOF 1/4”
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AR Plus 4 Rear Brake Assembly

SP220007 COMPLETE BRAKE KIT REAR SILVER AR+4
SP220008 COMPLETE BRAKE KIT REAR RED AR+4

1 SP220003
2 SP220021
SP220022
SP220023
SP220024
3 S§V220001
4 SP220010

REAR BRAKE DISC

REAR BRAKE CALIPER LH SILVER AR+4
REAR BRAKE CALIPER RH SILVER AR+4
REAR BRAKE CALIPER LH RED AR+4
REAR BRAKE CALIPER RH RED AR+4
REAR BRAKE PADS AR+4

CALIPER BRAKE HOSE AR+4




Rear Axle

1 MRAT198 RETAINER BEARING BTR
2  MRAT1195 REAR AXLE SHAFT BEAR
3  MRAI1730 REAR AXLE SHAFT OIL

77 CLASSIC PARTS BOOK Version 7.0



Brake Pipes

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1
1

MBHO331  CALIPER BRAKE HOSE
MBHO157  BRAKE PIPE ALL RH 97
MBHO155  BRAKE PIPE +4 +8
MBHO0140  BRAKE PIPE ALL MODEL
MBHO331  CALIPER BRAKE HOSE
MBHO132  BRAKE PIPE 4/4 LH V6
MBHO147  BRAKE PIPE 4/4 RH LH
MBHO146  BRAKE PIPE ALL MODEL
MBHO148  BRAKE PIPE ALL MODEL
MBHO0330  BRAKE HOSE FRONT AND REAR
MBHO150  BRAKE PIPE +4 +8

— O
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BODY
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Chassis 2 Seater

O 00 N O~

11
12
13
14

MCF4025
MCF4027
P090288
MCF4026
MCF4028
P090287
MCF4591
P090289
MCF4590
P090300
MCF6010
P280067
MRS0657
MPS0351
MGNO0070
MCFO0141
MCF0046
MGS1100
MGBO0305
MGWO0110
MGBO0300
MCF0045
A060024
A060123
A060124
A060116
MGS04010
MGNO0065
MGBO0345
MPS03%0
MCF6022

FLOORBOARD RH RHD V6
FLOORBOARD RH LHD Vé
FLOOR PAN RH AR+4
FLOORBOARD LH RHD Vé
FLOORBOARD LH LHD V6
FLOOR PAN LH AR+4
SEAT BOARD LH V6
CENTRE FLOOR PAN LH AR+4

SEAT BOARD RH Vé6

CENTRE FLOOR PAN RH AR+4

PETROL TANK BOARD +4

PETROL TANK BOARD AR+4

MOUNTING BAR ESCAPE

PETROL TANK PLATE

NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC

ESCAPE BLANKING PLATE

ESCAPE BLANKING PLATE +4 ONLY

SCREW MT M5 X 25 CSK

BOLT SET 5/16 X 7/8

WASHER PENNY 5/16

BOLT SET 5/16 X 3/4

CHASSIS FRAME GALVANISED 4/4, +4UP TO 11/15
CHASSIS FRAME GALVANISED V6 UP TO 11/1

CHASSIS FRAME BLACK 4/4, +4, 11/15 ON @\
CHASSIS FRAME BLACK V6
CHASSIS RED AR+4
STYLUS POZI 4 x 20 RDH
NUT 5/16 UNF HEX

BOLT 5/16 X 1.3/4

PETROL TANK PLATFORM
PETROL TANK BOARD RAIL
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Chassis 4 Seater

1 A060024
MCF0045
A060123
A060124

2 MCF4541
MCF4542

3 MCF6054

4 MCF6010

5  MPS0351

6  MRS0654

7 MGWO0I110

8  MGNO0070

9  MGB0300

10 MGS04010

11 MGNO065

12 MGBO0345

13 MGBO0305

14 MGWO0020

15 MCF6022

CHASSIS FRAME GALVANISED ROADSTER UP TO 11/15
CHASSIS FRAME GALVANISED +4 UP TO 11/15
CHASSIS FRAME BLACK +4 11/15 ON

CHASSIS FRAME BLACK ROADSTER 11/15 ON
FLOORBOARD UNDERSEAT LH

FLOORBOARD UNDERSEAT RH

4STR FLOORBOARD REAR

PETROL TANK BOARD +4, +8

PETROL TANK PLATE

REAR MTG BAR 4STR

WASHER PENNY 5/16

NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC

BOLT SET 5/16 X 3/4

STYLUS POZI 4x20 RDH

NUT 5/16 UNF HEX

BOLT 5/16 X 1.3/4 HEX

BOLT SET 5/16 X 7/8

WASHER FLAT 5/16

PETROL TANK BOARD RAIL

S
o
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Chassis Frame Front and Mountings

1 MCFO113  CHASSIS FRAME FRONT +4/ ROADSTER
MCFO114  CHASSIS FRAME FRONT 4/4
2 MCF0077 TOWING EYE 4/4 +8 19
MCF0122  TIEROD 4/4 - +4 NARROW BODIED
MCF0126 TIE ROD +4 WIDE BODIED Vé
MGNO105 NUT 3/8 UNF HEX
MCF0131  TIE ROD BKT FRAME
MSRO130  STEERING RACK BKT
MEC1505 ENGINE MTG RUBBER
MEC1507 ENGINE MTGRUBBER 3.7
8 MGB0300 BOLTSET 5/16 X 3/4
9 MGBO315 BOLTSET5/16X 1
10 MGWO110 WASHER PENNY 5/16
11 MGNO0070 NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC
MGWO0020 WASHER FLAT 5/16
12 MGWO0210 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16
MGNO0065 NUT 5/16 UNF HEX

13 MGWO0215 WASHER S/PROOF 3/8 <
14 MGBO0400 BOLTSET 3/8 X 3/4 '

w

N OO N

MGWO0026 WASHER 3/8
15 MGNO105 NUT 3/8 UNF HEX
16 MGBO0305 BOLTSET5/16X7/8 @
17 MGBO0335 BOLT 5/16 X 1.3/8 HEX @
18 MSB0075  WASHER STEERING @>
19 MGNO0070 NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC ©
20 MGNO0250 NUT

603

S5
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Wood Body Frame Front

21

22

23
24

25

26

28

MBF7000
MBF7010
MBF7002
MBF7005
MBF6990
MBF6995
MBW10151
A070037
A090161
MBW11000
MBW11001
MBW11301
MBW11300
MBW 13000
MBW13001
MBW11406
MBW11405
MBW11625
P430047
A070035
MBW11500
MBW13301
MBW10450
MBW13300
MBW13198
MBW13200
MBW10300
MBWO0492
MBW13250
MBW13251
MGS$20260

MGS20265

MGB0235

MGS20245
MGS20290

MGS$20250

MBW4552
MGS$20280

MBW4553

MBWO0470 SCUTTLE BRACKET +4, 4/4, +8
MBWO0471  SCUTTLE BRACKET AR+4
MGNOO15  NUT M5 HEX FULL STEEL ZINC
AND YELLOW PASSIVATED
MGS20010 STYLUS POZI CSK 4x20 HARDENED
STEEL ZINC-WAXED
MGBO0120 BOLT COACH Mé X 25 STEEL
ZINC/CLEAR PASSIVATED
MGS05303 M5x20 SHOULDER BOLT 10mm SHOULDER
AT é6mm DIA 27/10/05
MGS063009 SOCKET BUTTON M5x50 DACROMET
MBW11500 WHEEL ARCH OUTER TRIM BLOCK+4, +8, 4/4
MGNO0055 NUT 1/4 UNF HEX FULL STEEL ZINC AND
YELLOW PASSIVATED

BODY FRAME 44, +4, V6 20 SEC HOOD
BODY FRAME PANELLED IN ALl 4/4,+4,Vé
BODY FRAME COMPLETE SPORT FLAT PANEL
BODY FRAME PANELLED IN ALI SPORT FLAT PANEL
BODY FRAME COMPLETE ,+4,V6 4STR
BODY FRAME PANELLED IN ALI ,+4,V6 4STR
DASH FRAME COMPLETE +4,+8, 4/4

BODY FRAME AR+4

BODY FRAME PANELLED IN ALl AR+4
HINGE PILLAR COMPLETE RH

HINGEPILLAR COMPLETE LH

ROCKER LH +4,+8, 4/4

ROCKER RH +4, +8, 4/4

ELBOW RAIL COMPLETE RH +4, +8, 4/4
ELBOW RAIL COMPLETE LH +4, +8, 4/4
SILLBOARD LH Vé

SILLBOARD RH V6

HEELBOARD 4/4

V6 HEELBOARD (2 ANTI TRAMP BARS)

HEEL BOARD AR+4

WHEEL ARCH OUTER TRIM BLOCK +4, +8, 4/4
ELBOW RAIL BLOCK LOWER LH +4, +8, 4/4
SCUTTLE TO DASH RAIL FILLET +4, +8, 4/4
ELBOW RAIL BLOCK LOWER RH +4, +8, 4/4
HOOD CATCH FIXING RAIL (20 SEC HOOD)
ELBOW RAIL SUPPORT BLOCK RH +4, +8, 4/4
SCUTTLE RAIL +4, +8, 4 4

2STR BKT ROLL BAR SCUTTLE 4/4,+8

ELBOW RAIL BLOCK UPPER RH+4, +8, 4/4
ELBOW RAIL BLOCK UPPER LH+4, +8, 4/4
STYLUS POZI CSK 5x30 HARDENED

STEEL ZINC-WAXED

STYLUS POZI CSK 5x35 HARDENED

STEEL ZINC-WAXED

BOLT 1/4 X 1.3/4 UNF HEX HEAD

STEEL ZINC/CLEAR PASS

STYLUS POZI CSK 5x20

STYLUS POZI CSK 5x50 HARDENED

STEEL ZINC-WAXED

STYLUS POZI CSK 5x25 HARDENED

STEEL ZINC-WAXED

ELBOW RAIL STAY RH 4/4, +4, +8

STYLUS POZI CSK 5x45 HARDENED

STEEL ZINC-WAXED

ELBOW RAIL STAY LH 4/4, +4, +8
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Wood Body Frame Rear

MBW11650 INSIDE REAR FRAME COMPLETE

2  MBW13408 WHEEL ARCH SIDE SECTION

T070092 WHEEL ARCH SIDE LH AR+4

T070093 WHEEL ARCH SIDE RH AR+4

MBW12101 WHEEL ARCH BEND LH

MBW13407 WHEEL ARCH SIDE SECTION

MBW12100 WHEEL ARCH BEND RH

MSM18326 DOOR PANEL RETAINBKT

MBW11800 SPARE WHEEL FRAME

MBW11956 BACK RAIL 20SEC HOOD

MBW14000 BOTTOM BACK FRAME RAIL ONLY

MSM8290  SPARE WHEEL PANEL V6

MBW3041 SPARE WHEEL BRACKET

MBW3064 SPARE WHEEL BRACKET - BROOKLANDS

12 MBC2130 SPARE WHEEL DISTANCE

13 MBC2025 WASHER SS 1"OD 1/2

14 MBC2020 SPARE WHEEL T BAR

15 MBW7870 QUARTER CASING TRIM

16 MBW11993 CORNER BLOCK LH

17 MSH0072  BRACKET INNER WHEEL

18 MBW4010 ELBOW RAIL FILLET L/H
MBW4350 ELBOW RAIL FILLET AR+4

19 MBW5210 BODY CORNER BRACKET

20 MBW13505 BOTTOM BACK FRAME RAIL COMPLETE

21 MSHO0074  SEAT BELT BRACKET RH

22 MBW4000 ELBOW RAIL FILLET R/H
MBW4350 ELBOW RAIL FILLET AR+4

23 MBWI11994 CORNER BLOCK RH

24 MGNO0031 NUT 1/4 BSW HEX FULL

25 MGWO0205 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4"

26 MGS20250 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x25

27 MGS0765 SCREW CSK 1/4X1 BSW

28 MGS20260 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x30

29 MGBO0145 BOLT COACH Mé X 50

30 MGWO0400 WASHER FOUR POINT

31 MGS20260 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x30

32 MGWO0106 WASHER PENNY 1/4”

33 MGN0025 NUT Mé HEX FULL

34 MSHO0073  SEAT BELT BRACKET LH

35 MGS20015 STYLUS POZI CSK 4x25

36 MGS04005 STYLUS POZI 4x16 RDH

37 MGBO0167 BOLT COACH M8 X 45

38 MGNO0013  NUT M5 FLANGED

39 MGWO0210 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16

40 MGNO0061  NUT M8 HEX FULL

41 MGS0021 SCREW WOOD CSK 6x1

42 MGWO0205 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4"

— = N0 00 NO U AW

— O
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Wood Frame

1 MBF6990 BODY FRAME COMPLETE ,+4, V6, 4STR 44 MBWI13316 4ST ELBOW EXTENSION
MBF6995  BODY FRAME PANELLED IN ALl, +4, Vé, 4STR MGS20265 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x35
MBW10156 DASH FRAME COMPLETE MGS0930  SCREW SLOTTED M5x60
MBW10301 SCUTTLE RAIL ESCAPE MGBO0125 BOLT COACH M6 X 30
MBW11450 SILLBOARD RH 4/42S TR MBW4561 ELBOW RAIL STAY RH
MBWO0470 SCUTTLE BRACKET +4 4 /4 +8 6/97 ON 2/4-STR

2  MBWI11007 HINGEPILLAR COMPLETE RH

3  MBWI11008 HINGEPILLAR COMPLETE LH

4  MBW11305 ROCKER RH 4STR

5 MBWI11457 SILLBOARD R/H 4STR

6

7

8

MBW11458 SILLBOARD L/H 4STR
MBW11306 ROCKER LH 4STR
MBW13008 ELBOW RAIL COMPLETE LH
9  MBWI13007 ELBOW RAIL COMPLETE RH
10 MBW12057 WHEEL ARCH COMPLETE RH
11 MBWI12166 WHEEL ARCH SIDE RH
12 MBWI12165 WHEEL ARCH SIDE LH
13 MBW7970 REAR LOWER FRAME
14 MBWB8035 BACK FRAME PANEL 4STR
15 MBWB8034 REAR UPRIGHT 4STR RH
16 MBWB8033 REAR UPRIGHT 4STR LH
17 MUP8720  REAR RAIL SUPPORT
18 MBWB8030 REAR FRAME TOP RAIL
19 MBWI11996 ELBOW RAIL CORNER BLOCK
20 MBW13255 ELBOW LOCK BLOCK UPP RH
20 MBW13256 ELBOW LOCK BLOCK UPP LH
21 MBWI11997 LH ELBOW RAIL CORNER BLOCK
22 MBW4366 BACK FRAME RAIL EXTE RH
23 MBW4371 BACK FRAME RAIL EXTE LH
24 MBW8031 REAR SIDE UPRIGHT LH
25 MBW8032 REAR SIDE UPRIGHT RH
26 MBWI13309 ELBOW EXTENSION BLOCK RH
27 MBW13206 ELBOW RAIL SUPPORT
28 MBWI13305 ELBOW LOCK BLOCK RH
29 MBWI13310 ELBOW EXTENSION BLOCK LH
30 MBWI13315 4ST ELBOW EXTENSION LH
31 MBWI12058 WHEEL ARCH COMPLETE LH
32 MGS20270 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x40
33 MBWI13316 4ST ELBOW EXTENSSION RH
34 MGS063009 SOCKET BUTTON M5x50
35 MBW4562 ELBOW RAIL STAY LH
36 MBW11535 WHEELARCH TRIM BLOCK
37 MGS20245 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x20
38 MGS20260 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x30
39 MGN0025 NUT Mé HEX FULL
40 MGNO0029 INSERT WOOD Méx13
41 MUP8725  4STR PARCEL SHELF BLOCK LH
MUP8726  4STR PARCEL SHELF BLOCK RH
42 MGS20250 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x25
43 MGS20265 STYLUS POZI CSK 5x35
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Door 2 Seater

MBW14100
MBW14110
MSM19800
MSM19810
MWS1570
MWS1580
P400053

MWS0319
A400106
A400107
G400007
MBC4571
MBC 4570
MBW 14400
MBW14401
MBW15100
MBW15101
MBW 15000
MBW15001
MBW1229
MBW1230
MBW 14300
MBW 14301
MBC 1840
MBC1850
MBW 6500
MBW6501
MGNO031
MBW1231
MGS0611
MBWé6186
MBWé6187
MGS20010
MBWé6151
MBWé6152
MBC1600
MBC1620
MBC1730
MBW4552
MBW4553
MBC1700
MBC1720
MGB0225
MBC1731
MBC1730
MBC1300
MBC1320
MBWé6150
MGS0063
MGNO0095
MGWO0110
MBC1250

DOOR CASING BOARD WITHPOCKETS 33 MBC1201 SIDESCREEN BRACKET 4
DOOR CASING BOARD NO POCKETS 34 MBC1920 DOOR HANDLE LOCKING
DOOR PANEL ALIRH 35 MUP6330  GASKET

DOOR PANEL ALI LH 36 MUP6220  PRESS STUD BODY CUP
SIDE SCREEN FLAP UNTRIMMED RH 37 MGS20016 POZI CSK 4x25

SIDE SCREEN FLAP UNTRIMMED LH 38 MGS18000 POZI CSK 3x16
SIDE SCREEN FLAP UNTRIMMED 4/4 39 RUP0O0O1 PINS ESCUTCHEON NICK 16mm X16
80th ANNIVERSARY 40 MWS0346 SCREW SIDESCREEN FLAP TO BKT

SIDESCREEN SET
SIDE SCREEN LH 4/4 80th ANNIVERSARY
SIDE SCREEN RH 4/4 80th ANNIVERSARY
SIDE SCREEN SET BLACK AR+4
DOOR TREAD PLATE L/H

DOOR TREAD PLATE R/H

DOOR FRAME LOWER RAIL RH
DOOR FRAME LOWER RAIL LH
DOOR WASTE RAIL RH

DOOR WASTE RAIL LH

DOOR FRAME TOP RAIL RH

DOOR FRAME TOP RAIL LH
SIDEIMPACT LOCKBAR LH
SIDEIMPACT LOCKBAR RH

DOOR FRAME FRONT HINGE RAIL RH
DOOR FRAME FRONT HINGE RAIL LH
DOOR HINGE RH

DOOR HINGE LH

DOOR FRAME BLOCK RH

DOOR FRAME BLOCK LH &
NUT 1/4 BSW HEX FULL

SIDE IMPACT LOCATOR

SOCKET CSK 1/4x2 BSW

ARMREST PLATE RH

ARMREST PLATE LH

STYLUS POZI CSK 4x20

WASHER DOOR LOCK COVER
DOOR LOCK DOMED NUT

DOOR LOCK SURROUND RH

DOOR LOCK SURROUND LH

DOOR STRIKER FIXING

ELBOW RAIL STAY RH

ELBOW RAIL STAY LH

DOOR STRIKER PLATE RH

DOOR STRIKER PLATE LH

BOLT 1/4 X 1.1/4 HEX

DOOR STRIKER SPACER

DOOR STRIKER FIXING PLATE

DOOR LOCK A TYPE RH

DOOR LOCK A TYPE H

DOOR LOCK MTG PLATE

SCREW

NUT M8 NYLOC (T)

WASHER PENNY 5/16

SIDESCREEN BKTGASKET

41 MBW6505
42 MGNO0031
43 MWS0821
01-09-14
A430156
A430155

DOOR FRAME BLOCK 4/4
NUT 1/4 BSW HEX FULL
SIDESCREEN PERSPEX KNOB

INNER SIDE TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY RH
INNER SIDE TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY LH




Door 4 Seater

1 MBWS5506 DOOR CASING BOARD RH WITH POCKETS 37 MGS20016 POZI CSK 4x25
MBWS5507 DOOR CASING BOARD LH WITH POCKETS 38 MGS18000 POZI CSK 3x16
MBW14110 DOOR CASING BOARD NO POCKETS 39 RUPO0OT  PINS ESCUTCHEON NICK 16mm X16
2 MSM19816 DOOR PANEL RIGHT 40 MWS0346 SCREW SIDESCREEN FLAP TO BKT
MSM19821 DOOR PANEL LEFT 41 MBW6505 DOOR FRAME BLOCK 4/4
3 MWS0483 SIDESCREEN FLAP 4STR FRONT LH 42 MGNO0031 NUT 1/4 BSW HEX FULL
MWS0484  SIDESCREEN FLAP 4STR FRONT RH 43 MWS0821  SIDESCREEN PERSPEX KNOB

4 MWS0409 SIDESCREEN SET

5 MBC4586 DOOR TREAD PLATE L/H
MBC4591 DOOR TREAD PLATE R/H

6 MBWI14405 DOORFRAME LOWERRAIL RH
MBW 14406 DOORFRAME LOWERRAIL LH

7 MBWI15105 DOOR FRAME HINGE TO TOP RAIL RH
MBW15106 DOOR FRAME HINGE TO TOP RAIL LH

8 MBWI5005 DOOR FRAME TOP RAIL RH
MBW15006 DOOR FRAME TOP RAIL LH

9  MBWI228 SIDEIMPACT LOCKBAR
MBW1227  SIDEIMPACT LOCKBAR

10 MBW14305 DOOR FRAME FRONT HINGE RH
MBW14306 DOOR FRAME FRONT HINGE LH

11 MBCI1840 DOOR HINGE RH
MBC1850 DOOR HINGE LH

12 MBW14505 DOOR FRAME REAR LOCK RAIL RH
MBW14506 DOOR FRAME REAR LOCK RAIL LH

13 MGS0601  SOCKET CSK 1/4x21/2

14 MBWI1231 SIDE IMPACT LOCATOR

15 MGS0611  SOCKET CSK 1/4x2 BSW

16 MBW6196 ARMREST PLATE LH
MBW6191  ARMREST PLATE RH

17 MGS20010 STYLUS POZI CSK 4x20

18 MBW4151 WASHER DOORLOCKCOVER

19 MBW4152 DOOR LOCK DOMED NUT

20 MBC1600 DOOR LOCK SURROUND RH
MBC1620 DOOR LOCK SURROUND LH

21 MBC1730 DOOR STRIKER FIXING

22 MBWA4552 ELBOW RAIL STAY RH
MBW4561  ELBOW RAIL STAY RH

23 MBWA4562 ELBOW RAIL STAY LH
MBC1720 DOOR STRIKER PLATE LH

24 MGB0225 BOLT 1/4 X 1.1/4 HEX

25 MBC1731 DOOR STRIKER SPACER

26 MBC1730 DOOR STRIKER FIXING PLATE

27 MBCI1300 DOOR LOCK A TYPE RH
MBC1320 DOOR LOCK A TYPE H

28 MBW6150 DOOR LOCK MTG PLATE

29 MGS0063 SCREW

30 MGNO0095 NUT M8 NYLOC (T)

31 MGWOT10 WASHER PENNY 5/16

32 MBCI250 SIDESCREEN BKTGASKET

33 MBCI1201 SIDESCREEN BRACKET 4

34 MBCI1920 DOOR HANDLE LOCKING

35 MUP6330  GASKET

36 MUP6220  PRESS STUD BODY CUP
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Body Panels 2 Seater

N

10
11
12
13

15
16
17

25

26
27

P0O90109
P020108
MSM6920
P090325
MSM6921
P090324
MSM17021
MSM4440
MSM4441
MSM19112
MSM8292

P400036
P400021

MSM19114
MSM3250
MSM9770
MUP1250
MSM7560
MSM7561
MSM18010
MSM18020
MBC2000
MSM7566
MSM2005
MSM2029
MSM2040
MSM2041
MSM2042
MSM2044
MSM2045
MSM2046
MGB0027
MGWO0106
MGS0225
MSM9750

MGS063003 M5x16 FLANGE BUTTON

MGWO0013
MSM2423
MSM2426
MSM2427
MSM2620
MSM2623
B020103
MGB0205
MGNO051

FRONTWING RH CLASSIC
FRONTWING LH CLASSIC
BONNET RH

BONNET RH 4/4 ANNIVERSARY

BONNET LH

BONNET LH 4/4 ANNIVERSARY

SCUTTLE PANEL ALI

COMMON REAR WING LH

COMMON REAR WING RH

REAR PANEL ALI

SPARE WHEEL HOLE COVER LIGHTWEIGHT
(NO HIGH LEVEL BRAKE LIGHT)

SPARE WHEEL HOLE COVER AR+4
BROOKLANDS SPARE WHEEL COVER
(HIGH LEVEL BRAKE LIGHT)
REAR PANEL SPORTS

BONNET END PIECE

BONNET STRIP CHROME
CRASH PADDING RUBBER
FISHTAIL PANEL ALI RH
FISHTAIL PANEL ALI LH
QUARTER PANEL ALI RH
QUARTER PANEL ALI LH
WING TREAD RUBBER
SILLBOARD PROTECTOR REAR
WING PIPING SET BLK
WING PIPING CREAM
WING PIPING RED
WING PIPING BLUE
WING PIPING GREEN
WING PIPING GREY
WING PIPING MAROON
WING PIPING WHITE
BOLT SET Méx20
WASHER PENNY 1/4”
SCREW

BONNET END PIECE

WASHER FLAT M5x5x1.2
WING STAY UPPER 4/4
WING STAY UPPER +4
WING STAY UPPER ROADSTER
WING STAY LOWER 4/4

WING STAY LOWER +4 / ROADSTER
WING STAY LOWER ROADSTER
BOLT SET 1/4 X 3/4 HEX

NUT



Body Panels AR Plus 4

MSMé6924  BONNET LH AR+4

A090141 FRONT SPLITTER AR+4

P400036  SPARE WHEEL HOLE COVER AR+4
A090144  REAR PANEL AR+4

AWN —
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Body Panels 4 Seater

1 MSMé926 BONNET RH 4STR
2  MSMé6927  BONNET LH 4STR
MSM4440 COMMON REAR WING LH
MSM4441  COMMON REAR WING LH
MSM17027 SCUTTLE PANEL 4STR
MSM19061 REAR PANEL RIGHT 4ST
MSM19066 REAR PANEL LEFT 4ST
MSM18026 QUARTER PANEL RH 43T
MSM18031 QUARTER PANEL LH 4ST
MSM7566  SILLBOARD PROTECTOR REAR
9 MSM2005 WING PIPING SET BLK
MSM2029  WING PIPING CREAM
MSM2040  WING PIPING RED
MSM2041  WING PIPING BLUE
MSM2042  WING PIPING GREEN
MSM2044  WING PIPING GREY
MSM2045  WING PIPING MAROON
MSM2046  WING PIPING WHITE
10 MBC2730 FILLER CAP PANEL 4ST
11 MGBO0027 BOLT SET Mé6x20
12 MGWO0106 WASHER PENNY 1/4”

N oA w

(o]
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Bonnet Fixings

MSM2050
B130010
MBC1160
MBC1180
MSM2130
MSM2120
MBC1100
MBC1120
9  MGNO0013
10 MGWO0200
11 MGN0021
12 MGNO0013
13 MGS0911
14 MGS0905
15 MGS0908
16  MSM2205
17 B060084
18 MGS0908
19 MGWO0013
20 MGNO0013

O NN A WN —

BONNET CLIP

BONNET CATCH SLIDE
BONNET CATCH BODY
BONNET CATCH SPRING
BONNET BUFFER BRACKET
BONNET BUFFER RUBBER
BONNET KNOB

BONNET KNOB SURROUND
NUT M5 FLANGED
WASHER S/PROOF 3/16
NUT 3/16 BSW HEX

NUT M5 FLANGED
SCREW SLOTTED M5x20
SCREW SLOTTED M5x12
SCREW POZI CSK M5x16
BONNET CLIP REAR

Vé REAR BONNET CATCH
SCREW POZI CSK M5x16
WASHER FLAT M5x5x1.2
NUT M5 FLANGED

CLASSIC PARTS BOOK Version 7.0
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4/4 Internal Panels

MCMO0547 SIGMA LH METAL FRONT
MCMO0548 SIGMA RH METAL FRONT
MCM7270 GEARBOX COVER 4/4
MCM8232 PROPSHAFT COVER 2STR
MCMB8235 PROPSHAFT REAR
MBW11637 BATTERY ACCESS PLATE
MBWO0512 ROLL BAR SCUTTLE
P020041 VALANCE LH
P090042 VALANCE RH
MSM8976  SPEAKER MTG PLATE LH
MSM8977  SPEAKER MTG PLATE RH
10 A700002 COWLBOX ASSY 1/5/12
11 MGNO1860 NUT LOCK 1/2" UNF
12 P090148 LH V6 STEERING JOINT
13 MCM5411 VALANCETIE BAR UP TO 07/13
A060066  EXPANSION TANK MOUNT TIE BAR 07/13 ON
14 MGB0205 BOLTSET 1/4 X 3/4
15 MGWO0106 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
16 MGNO055 NUT 1/4 UNF HEX
17 MGBO0205 BOLTSET 1/4X 3/4
18 MGNOO015 NUT M5 HEX FULL
19 MGS04000 SCREW

N0 0 NON A WN

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

MGWO0300
MGWO0011
MGS0905
MGBO0300
MGWO0110
MGS$20000
MGS4000
MGRO100
MCM5421
MGBO0350

WASHER SPRING M5
WASHER FLAT 3/16
SCREW SLOTTED M5x12
BOLT SET 5/16 X 3/4
WASHER PENNY 5/16
STYLUS POZI CSK 4x16
RIVET POP 5mm x 10mm
RIVNUT INSERT 5SMM
WASHER

BOLT 5/16 X 2 UNF
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+4 Internal Panels

1 A090064
A090065
A090066
A090067
A060115
MCM7271
A120071
MCM8232
MCM8235
MBW11637
MBWO0512
MBWO0513
A080002
7 P090041
P090318
8  P090042
P020319
9  MSM8976
MSM8977
10 A700002
A070003
11 MGNO01860

N

o AW

GDI METAL FRONT LHD 2 SEATER

GDI METAL FRONT RHD 2 SEATER

GDI METAL FRONT LHD 4 SEATER

GDI METAL FRONT RHD 4 SEATER

METAL FRONT RED AR+4

GEARBOX COVER +4

GEARBOX COVER/ PROPSAFT COVER AR+4
PROPSHAFT COVER 2STR

PROPSHAFT REAR COVERALL

BATTERY ACCESS PLATE

ROLL BAR SCUTTLE 2 SEATER

ROLL BAR SCUTTLE 4 SEATER

SCUTTLE ROLL BAR AR+4
VALANCE LH

VALANCE LH RED AR+4
VALANCE RH

VALANCE RH RED AR+4
SPEAKER MTG PLATE LH
SPEAKER MTG PLATE RH
COWL BOX ASSY 1/5/12
COWL BOX RED AR+4
NUT LOCK 1/2" UNF

P090148
MCM5411
A060066
MGB0205
MGWO0106
MGNO0055
MGB0205
MGNO0015
MGS04000
MGWO0300
MGWO0011
MGS0905
MGBO0300
MGWO0110

LH V6 STEERING JOINT

ESCAPE VALANCE TIE UP TO 07/1
EXPANSION TANK MOUNT TIE BAR V6 07/13 ON
BOLTSET 1/4 X 3/4

WASHER PENNY 1/4”

NUT 1/4 UNF HEX

BOLT SET 1/4 X 3/4

NUT M5 HEX FULL

STYLUS POZI 4x13 RDH

WASHER SPRING M5

WASHER FLAT 3/16

SCREW SLOTTED M5x12

BOLT SET 5/16 X 3/4

WASHER PENNY 5/16

25
26
27
28

29
30

MGS§20000

MGS4000
MGRO0100
MCM5421

MGB0350
SA431061

STYLUS POZI CSK 4x16
RIVET POP 5mm x 10mm
RIVNUT INSERT 5MM
VALANCE TIE BAR
WASHER1.3/8x33/64x1/16
BOLT 5/16 X 2 UNF

P4 GEARBOX TUNNEL COVER ASSY WITH ACCESS PANEL
(From August 2018 US Cars)




Roadster Internal Panels

1 A090021 V6 2STR LH METAL FRONT 17 MGBO205 ~ BOLT SET 1/4 X 3/4
A090022 V6 2STR RH METAL FRONT 18 MGNOOIS - NUT MS HEX FULL
AD90029 V6 LH 4STR METAL FRONT 19 MGS04000 STYLUS POZI 4x13 RDH
A090031 V6 RH 4STR METAL FRONT 20 MGWO300  WASHER SPRING M5

0 MCOM7265 GEARBOX COVER +4 21 MGWOOTT WASHER FLAT 3/16
A090061  LHD V6 G/BOX TUNNEL ROADSTER 22 MGCS0905  SCREW SLOTIED M5x12
A090060  RHD V6 G/BOX TUNNEL ROADSTER 23 MGBO300  BOLTSET 5/16 X 3/4
A700001  4STR V6 G/BOX COVER 24 MGWOT10 WASHER PENNY 5/16

3 POSO047 V6 3.7 PROP COVER 25 MGS20000 STYLUS POZI CSK 4x16

4 MCMS8235 PROPSHAFT REAR 26 MGS4000 RIVET POP 5mm x 10mm

5 MBW11637 BATTERY ACCESS PLATE 27. MGROIO0  RIVNUT INSERT Smm

6 MBWOS512 ROLLBAR SCUTILE 2 SEATER 28 MCMS421 VALANCE TIE BAR
MBWO513  ROLL BAR SCUTILE 4 SEATER WASHER1.3/8x33/64x1/16

7 P09004]  VALANCE LH 29 MGB0350 BOLT 5/16 X 2 UNF

8 P0S0042  VALANGERH 30 SA431059 LHD V6 G/BOX TUNNEL ROADSTER (Aug 2018 on)

9 MSMB976  SPEAKER MTG PLATE LH SA431060  RHD V6 G/BOX TUNNEL ROADSTER (Aug 2018 on)
MSMB8977 ~ SPEAKER MTG PLATE RH

10 A700002 COWLBOX ASSY 1/5/12

11 MGNO1860 NUTLOCK 1/2" UNF

12 P090148  LH V4 STEERING JOINT

13 A060066  TIEBAR V6 07/13 ON

14 MGB0205 BOLTSET 1/4X 3/4

15 MGWO106 WASHER PENNY 1/4"

16 MGNO055 NUT 1/4 UNF HEX
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Paint Colours

MOO1 MO003 MO12
' | Black / . Sports White ' l Dove Grey
MO008 MO006 MO002
Sports Grey " ' Sports Teal ' | ' Sports Sand "
MO51 MO005

Willow Green

MO007
/ ’ "' Sports Green "' Sports Red

MO0801 MO800 MO004
Sports Yellow Sports Orange Sports Blue
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Seat Assembly

1 MUS5030 SEAT PLATE 2STR +8 MUS4281  SEAT SPORTS TYPE CUSHION
2 E430010  HEATED SEAT MAT COVER LEATHER
3 A430073 RH YARWOOD COMFORT SPORT MUS4209  SPORT RECLINE AMBLA LH SEAT
SEAT ASSY. MUS4451  SEAT SQUAB COVER LH
SP430005 SEAT SQUAB COVER RH COMFORT MUS4461  SEAT SQUAB COVER LH AMBLA
SEAT YARWOOD MUS4211  SPORT RECLINE LH YARWOOD
SP430007  SEAT CUSHION COVER RH COMFORT MUS4471  SEAT SQUAB COVER LH YARWOOD
SEAT YARWOOD MUS4481  SEAT CUSHION COVER LH YARWOOD
MUS4200  SEAT SPORTS TYPE FIXED AMBLA A430260  AR+4 RH COMFORT SEAT ASSY
MUS4240  SEAT SPORTS TYPE SQUAB COVER AMBLA A430259  AR+4 LH COMFORT SEAT ASSY
MUS4280  SEAT SPORTS TYPE CUSHION COVER 9  MSHO0035  SEAT BELT FRONT BUCKLE UNIT
AMBLA J430030  LEATHER COVER (SEAT BELT BUCKLE)
MUS4242  SEAT SPORTS TYPE SQU AB COVER 10 E430051 HEATED SEAT MAT SWITCH LEAD
VM LEATHER 11 MGB0360 BOLT 5/16 X 2.1/2 UNF HEX HEAD
MUS4282  SEAT SPORTS TYPE CUSHION COVER 12 MGWO110 WASHER PENNY 5/16
VM LEATHER 13 MGWO0210 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16
MUS4208  SPORT RECLINE AMBLA SEAT RH INTERNAL SERRATED
MUS4450  SEAT SQUAB COVER RH 14 MGB0048 BOLT M8x16 HT SET
MUS4460  SEAT CUSHION COVER RH AMBLA 15 MGNO0065 NUT 5/16 UNF HEX
MUS4210  SPORT RECLINE RH YARWOOD SEAT 16 MGWO0210 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16
MUS4470  SEAT SQUAB COVER RH YARWOOD 17 MGB0340 BOLT5/16 X 1.1/2
MUS4481  SEAT CUSHION COVER RH YARWOOD 18 MGBO0335 BOLT 5/16 X 1.3/8
A430069  COMFORT SPORT SEAT ASSY RH AMBLA 19 MUS5590  CASING CLIP TUC004-P PBLK
SP430001  SEAT SQUAB COVER RH 22.2mm DIA
COMFORT SEAT AMBLA 20 MUS5055  SEAT RUNNERS
SP430003  SEAT CUSHION COVER RH 21 E340050  HEATED SEAT EXT LEAD
COMFORT SEAT AMBLA

A430260  AR+4 RH COMFORT SEAT ASSY

A430259  AR+4 LH COMFORT SEAT ASSY

MSHOO14  SEAT BELT FRONT

5  E430009 HEATED SEAT MAT

6 1430659 HEAD RESTS 4/4 LOGO 80TH ANNIV.
1430803 HEADREST AR+4

7  MUS9126 HEADREST TRIMMED

ES

MUS9125  HEADREST UNTRIMMED 4STR +4,Vé
U430022  TRADITIONAL HEADREST UNTRIMMED
(COMFORT PACK)
A430094  HEADREST COMFORT SEAT AMBLA
A430095  HEADREST COMFORT SEAT MUIRHEAD
A430096  HEADREST COMFORT SEAT YARWOOD
8 A430068 COMFORT SPORT SEAT ASSY LH AMBLA

SP430002 SEAT SQUAB COVER LH
COMFORT SEAT AMBLA
SP430004  SEATCUSHION COVER LH
COMFORT SEAT AMBLA
A430072  LH YARWOOD COMFORT
SP430006  SEAT SQUAB COVER LH
COMFORT SEAT YARWOOD
SP430008  SEATCUSHION COVER LH
COMFORT SEAT YARWOOD
MUS4201  SEAT SPORTS TYPE FIXED YARWOOD
MUS4241  SEAT SPORTS TYPE SQUAB COVER LEATHER
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Seat Assembly 4 Seater

MBW7921
MBW7945
E430009
E430009
MSHO014
MSH0035
MSHO150
MUS5526
MUS5527
9 MUS5040
10 MUS5150
11 MUP8717
12 MGWO0210
13 MGNO0065
14 MGB0048
15 MGBO0335
16 MUS5590
17 MGBO0360
18 MGWO00301
19 MGS06126
20 MGS11250
21 MGB0340
22 MGBO0300
23 MGWO0110
24 MUS5570
MUS5571
25 MSHO151
26 MGS06332
27 MGWO0106
28 MGS06305
29 MGS1081
30 MGNO0095
31 MUS5562
32 MGS18000
33 MGS0905
34 MUS8991
35 MUS8990
36 MUP8715
37  MGN0024
38 MGS11204
39 MUS5563
MUS5564
40 MGS1081
41 MGNO1010

O NN A WN —

01-11-14
J430030

SEAT BASE ASSY 4STR

REAR SEAT SUPPORT
HEATED SEAT MAT

HEATED SEAT MAT

SEAT BELT FRONT

SEAT BELT FRONT BUCKLE SEAT BELT
SEAT BELT REAR AUTO

SEAT BACK RH

SEAT BACK LH

SEAT PLATE 4/4 4STR

SEAT BLOCK 4/4 4STR
VENEER FRONT CONSOLE
WASHER S/PROOF 5/16 STEEL INTERNA
NUT 5/16 UNF HEX

BOLT M8x16 HT SET

BOLT 5/16 X 1.3/8

CASING CLIP TUC004

BOLT 5/16 X 2.1/2

WASHER FLAT M10
SOCKET CAP HD M8x35
SCREW M8x20 CSK

BOLT 5/16 X 1.1/2 HEX
BOLT SET 5/16 X 3/4
WASHER PENNY 5/16

REAR SEAT LOCK RH

REAR SEAT LOCK LH

SEAT BELT REAR

SOCKET BUTTON M8x50
WASHER PENNY 1/4”
SOCKET BUTTON Méx25
SCREW MT M5 x 12 CSK
NUT M8 NYLOC

STRIKER PLATE

POZI CSK 3x16

SCREW SLOTTED M5x12
SEAT EMBELLISHER WASHER
HEADREST EMBELLISHER
VENEER TOP REAR

NUT Mé FLANGED

SCREW CSK SOCKET HD Méx20
REAR SEAT BACK HINGE LH
REAR SEAT BACK HINGE RH
SCREW MT M5 x 12 CSK
NUT M10 COPPER

SEATBELT BUCKLE COVER - LEATHER
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Seat Covers 4 Seater

N

o

MUS2012
MUS2013
MUS9126
MUS2200
MUS2219
MUS2220
MUS2210
MUS2230
MUS2250
MUS92125
MUS2030
MUS2031
MUS2201
MUS2211
MUS2221
MUS2231
MUS2241
MUS2251
MUS6356
MUS6361
MUS7111
MUS6356
MUS6381
MUS6376
MUS7111

SEAT ASSY REC 4STR RH AMBLA
SEAT ASSY REC 4STR RH YARWOOD
HEADREST UNTRIMMED 4STR
SQUAB COVER 4STR RH AMBLA
SQUAB COVER RH YARWOOD 4STR
SQUAB COVER 4STR RH YARWOOD
CUSHION COVER 4STR RH AMBLA
CUSHION COVER 4STR RH YARWOOD
SEAT CUSHION COVER RH
HEADREST TRIMMED 4STR

SEAT ASSY REC 4STR LH AMBLA
SEAT ASSY REC 4STR LH YARWOOD
SQUAB COVER 4STR RH AMBLA
CUSHION COVER 4STR LH AMBLA
SQUAB COVER 4STR RH YARWOOD
CUSHION COVER 4STR LH YARWOOD
SQUAB COVER LH MUIRHEAD 4 SEATER
SEAT CUSHION COVERLH MUIRHEAD
SQUAB COVER REAR 4STR RH AMBLA
SQUAB COVER REAR 4STR RH YARWOOD
CUSHION COVER REAR 4STR YARWOOD
SQUAB COVER REAR 4STR LH AMBLA
SQUAB COVER REAR 4STR RH AMBLA
CUSHION COVER REAR 4STR AMBLA
CUSHION COVER REAR 4STR YARWOOD
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o
Trim
MUP4220  ARM REST TRIM YARWOOD LH 25 MUP0145 DOOR ROCKER TRIM AMBLA RH
1 MUPI035 GEARBOX COVERTRIM AMBLA R R TR YARWOOD DR R KR TR ANBLA R
R COVERTRIv YARWOOD MUP4226  ARM REST TRIM MURHEAD LH MUPO149  DOOR ROCKER TRIM YARWOOD RH
R VR Rt M IRIEAD 1430279 ARM REST TRIM XTREME RH MUPO150  DOOR ROCKER TRIM LH YARWOOD
I R s 1430278 ARM REST TRIM XTREME LH MUPO155  DOOR ROCKER TRIM MUIRHEAD RH
MUP2355  PROPSHAFT COVER TRIM YARWOOD 23 MUPS317 WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM AMBLA LH MUPO156  DOOR ROCKER TRIM MUIRHEAD LH
MUP2356 ~ PROPSHAFT COVER TRIM AMBLA MUP3318  WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM AMBLA RH 4430275 DOOR ROCKER TRIM EXTREME RH
MUP2357 ~ PROPSHAFT COVER TRIM MUIRHEAD MUP3332  WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM MUIRHEAD LH 1430274 DOOR ROCKER TRIM EXTREME LH
1430287 PROPSHAFT COVER XTREME MUP3333  WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM MUIRHEAD RH MUP0205  DOOR ROCKER FELT
3 MUPIA05  CRASH PADDING TRIM AMBLA MUP3324  WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM YARWOOD LH MUP0207  DOOR ROCKER WADDING
MUP1408  CRASH PADDING TRIM Y ARWOOD MUP3325  WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM YARWOOD RH 1430282 DOOR CASING BOARD XTREME RH
MUP1407  CRASH PADDING TRIM 1430273 WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM XTREME RH 1430281 DOOR CASING BOARD XTREME LH
1430272 WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM XTREME LH 26 MSHO540  SEAT BELT ESCUTCHEON

J430290 CRASH PADDING TRIM XTREME

4  MCMI1107 TOOL TRAY FLOCKED

5 MUC0540 CARPET FRONT RH RHD
MUCO0550 CARPET FRONT RH LHD

6 MUC0541 CARPET FRONT LH RHD
MUCO0551 CARPET FRONT LH LHD

7 MUC2503 SIDE CARPET FRONT RH

8 MUC2505 SIDE CARPET FRONT LH

9 MUC3515 UNDER SEAT CARPET RH

10 MUC3516 UNDER SEAT CARPET LH

11 MUCS5705 HEEL SADDLE BOARD

12 MUC6505 INNER BACK PANEL CARPET

13 MUP6100  LIFT THE DOT SOCKET

14 MUP6120  LIFT THE DOT PLATE

15 MUP6170  LIFT THE DOT

16 MGW200 WASHER S/PROOF 3/16

17 MGNOO015 NUT M5 HEX FULL

18 MUP1210 HANDBRAKE GAITER AMBLA
MUP1220 HANDBRAKE GAITER YARWOOD
MUP1230 HANDBRAKE GAITER MUIRHEAD
J430291 HANDBRAKE GAITER XTREME

19 MUP1200 GEARLEVER GAITER YARWOOD
MUP1202  GEARLEVER GAITER MUIRHEAD
MUP1203  GEARLEVER GAITER AMBLA
J430292 GEARLEVER GAITER XTREME

20 MUP5715 DOOR MAP POCKET TRIM RH AMBLA
MUP5717  DOOR MAP POCKET TRIM LH AMBLA
MUP5725 DOOR MAP POCKET TRIM RH MURHEAD
MUP5726  DOOR MAP POCKET TRIM LH MURHEAD
MUP5719  DOOR MAP POCKET TRIM RH YARWOOD
MUP5720  DOOR MAP POCKET TRIM LH YARWOOD
1430750 MAP POCKET TRIM RH X TREME
J430751 MAP POCKET TRIM LH XTREME

21 MUP5215 DOOR CASING BOARD AMBLA RH
MUP5216  DOOR CASING BOARD AMBLA LH
MUP5225 DOOR CASING BOARD MURHEAD RH
MUP5226  DOOR CASING BOARD MURHEAD LH
MUP5228 DOOR CASING BOARD RH YARWOOD
MUP5219  DOOR CASING BOARD LH YARWOOD

22 MUP4215  ARM REST TRIM AMBLA RH
MUP4217  ARM REST TRIM AMBLA LH
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24 MUP3315  WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM AMBLA RH
MUP3316  WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM AMBLA LH
MUP3330  WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM MURHEAD RH
MUP3331  WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM MURHEAD LH
MUP3322  WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM YARWOOD RH
MUP3323  WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM YARWOOD LH
J430271 WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM XTREME RH
1430270 WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM XTREME LH




Trim - AR Plus 4

2 J430563 ARMREST TRIM LEATHER RH AR+4
J430564 ARMREST TRIM LEATHER LH AR+4

3 J430600 LEATHER DOOR PULL

4

5

6 J430553 DOOR ROCKER CARPET RH AR+4
J430552 DOOR ROCKER CARPET LH AR+4

7 J430543 GEAR LEVER GAITOR AR+4

8  T430090 GEARLEVER EMBELLISHER AR+4

9

1

0 J430576 SIDE CARPET RH
J430575 SIDE CARPET LH
11 J430555 GEARBOX SIDE CARPET RH AR+4
J430554 GEARBOX SIDE CARPET LH AR+4
12 J430572 CARPET FRONT RH RHD AR+4
J430574 CARPET FRONT RH LHD AR+4
1430571 CARPET FRONT LH RHD AR+4
J430573 CARPET FRONT LH LHD AR+4

14 J430560 UNDERSEAT CARPET LH AR+4
1430561 UNDERSEAT CARPET RH AR+4

15 J430556 PROPSHAFT COVER AR+4
1430559 REAR PROPSHAFT LEATHER

16 T430089 HANDBRAKE EMBELLISHER AR+4

17 1430542 HANDBRAKE GAITOR AR+4

18 J430557 HEEL SADDLE BOARD CARPET AR+4

19 J430562 CRASH PADDING LEATHER AR+4

20 J430570 WHEEL ARCH TOP LEATHER RH
1430569 WHEEL ARCH TOP LEATHER LH

21 J430568 WHEEL ARCH SIDE LEATHER RH
J430567 WHEEL ARCH SIDE LEATHER LH

22 J430551 SPEAKER BOARD CARPET AR+4

23 J430580 FIREWALL CARPET RH AR+4
J430579 FIREWALL CARPET RH AR+4

24 J430576 DOOR DRAUGHT EXCLUDER RH
J430575 DOOR DRAUGHT EXCLUDER RH AR+4

25 T090019 SPEAKER EMBELLISHER AR+4
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Trim - 80th Anniversary

11
12

J430579
1430580
1430268
1430269
J430577
1430578
J430572
J430571
J430573
J430574
J430650
J430552
J430553
MBC4571
MBC4570
MUP3601
MUP3800
MGS0504
MGS0360
1430281
1430282
J430662
J430613
J430614
1430278
1430279
1430276
1430277
TBC
1430283
1430284
1430272
1430273
1430270
1430271
MUC6505
J430558

MCM1107 T OOL TRAY FLOCKED

J430557
1430287
J430561
1430285
1430286
J430292
J430560
1430288
MWS2045

ARP4 FIREWALL CARPET LH

ARP4 FIREWALL CARPET RH
SCUTTLE TRIM XTREME LH

SCUTTLE TRIM XTREME RH

ARP4 SIDE CARPET LH

ARP4 SIDE CARPET RH

ARP4 FRONT FLOOR MAT RH, RHD
ARP4 FRONT FLOOR MAT LH, RHD
ARP4 FRONT FLOOR MAT LH, LHD
ARP4 FRONT FLOOR MAT RH, LHD
HANDBRAKE GAITOR - XTREME
ARP4 ROCKER CARPET LH

ARP4 ROCKER CARPET RH

DOOR §/S TREAD PLATE LH

DOOR §/S TREAD PLATE RH

DOOR CHECK STRAP YARWOOD
DOOR CHECK STRAP FIXING PLATE
SCREW 6X3/8 SELF TAPPER

SCREW WOOD CUP NO.7

DOOR CASING BOARD XTREME LH
DOOR CASING BOARD XTREME RH
DOOR PULL 4/4 80TH ANN.
ARMREST COVER EXTENSION 80TH LH
ARMREST COVER EXTENSION 80TH RH
ARMREST TRIM XTREME LH
ARMREST TRIM XTREME RH
DOOR DRAUGHT EXCLUDER LH
DOOR DRAUGHT EXCLUDER RH

QUARTER CASING BOARD XTREME LH
QUARTER CASING BOARD XTREME RH
WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM XTREME LH
WHEEL ARCH TOP TRIM XTREME RH
WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM XTREME LH
WHEEL ARCH SIDE TRIM XTREME RH
INNER BACK PANEL CARPET

ARP4 SPEAKER BOARD CARPET

ARP4 HEEL/SADDLE BOARD CARPET
PROPSHAFT COVER 80th ANNIV
ARP4 UNDER SEAT CARPET RH

REAR SPRING COVER XTREME LH
REAR SPRING COVER XTREME RH
GEAR LEVER GAITER XTREME

ARP4 UNDER SEAT CARPET LH
GEARBOX COVER XTREME

SIDE SCREEN STORAGE




4 Seater Trim

1 MUP3400 WHEEL ARCH TRIM RH AMBLA
MUP3401  WHEEL ARCH TRIM LH AMBLA
MUP3402  WHEEL ARCH TRIM RH YARWOOD
MUP3403  WHEEL ARCH TRIM LH YARWOOD

2 MUP0290 DOOR ROCKER COVER RH AMBLA
MUP0291  DOOR ROCKER COVER LH AMBLA
MUP0295 DOOR ROCKER COVER RH YARWOOD
MUP0296  DOOR ROCKER COVER LH YARWOO

3 MUP1250 CRASH PADDING RUBBER
MUP1405 CRASH PADDING TRIM AMBLA
MUP1406  CRASH PADDING TRIM YARWOOD

4 MUP5260 DOOR CASING BOARD RH MAP POCKET AMBLA
MUP5261  DOOR CASING BOARD LH MAP POCKET AMBLA
MUP5265 DOOR CASING BOARD RH MAP POCKET YARWOOD
MUP5266  DOOR CASING BOARD LH MAP POCKET YARWOOD

5 MUP5243  DOOR CASING BOARD RH AMBLA
MUP5244  DOOR CASING BOARD LH AMBLA
MUP5245 DOOR CASING BOARD RH YARWOOD
MUP5246  DOOR CASING BOARD LH YARWOOD

6 MGS0350 SCREW WOOD CUP NO4

7 MGS18000 POZI CSK 3x16

8 MUP4250 ARMREST COVER RH AMBLA
MUP4251  ARMREST COVER LH AMBLA
MUP4252  ARMREST COVER RH YARWOOD
MUP4253  ARMREST COVER LH YARWOOD

9 MUP5800 HIDEM BANDING AMBLA
MUP5810  HIDEM BANDING YARWOOD

10 MUP8454  WHEEL ARCH TRIM RH AMBLA
MUP8455  WHEEL ARCH TRIM LH AMBLA
MUP8456  WHEEL ARCH TRIM RH YARWOOD
MUP8457  WHEEL ARCH TRIM LH YARWOOD

11 MUP8696 HOOD TRAY EMBELISHER

12 MUMO0900 AMBLA PLAIN BLACK EX
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Centre Console

MUP8717  VENEER FRONT CONSOLE 4STR

MUP8716  VENEER REAR CONSOLE 4STR

MUP8715  VENEER TOP REAR CONSOLE 4STR

MUP8699  EMBELLISHER CENTRE CONSOLE FRONT CURVED 4STR
MUP8698  EMBELLISHER CENTRE CONSOLE REAR 4STR
MGS05313 SOCKET CSK S/S M5x16 POLISHED

oA WN —
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4 Seater Carpet

MUC2400
MUC2401
3 MUCI1550

MUC1560
4 MUCI1551

MUC1561
5 MUCO0570

MUCO0575

MUCO0580

MUCO0585
6 MUCO0571

MUCO0576

MUCO0581

MUCO0586
7 MUC3550

MUC3560
8 MUC3551

MUC3561
9  MUC1700
10 MUC2550
11 MUC2560
12 MUC6550
13 MUC6551
14 MUC2440
15 MUC2450
16 MUCS5750
17 MUCS5760
18 MUCS5790
19 MUCS5900
20 MUC5950
21 MUCS5951
22 MUCé970
23 MUCé700
24 MUC6701
25 MUC6985
26 MUCé522
27  MUP5800
MUP5810
MUP5820

N

CARPET INSIDE COVER RH
CARPET INSIDE COVER LH
CARPET FRONT FIREWAL RH RHD
CARPET FRONT FIREWAL RH LHD
CARPET FRONT FIREWAL LH RHD
CARPET FRONT FIREWAL LH LHD

CARPET FRONT RH RHD @ .\'

CARPET FRONT RH LHD @

MAT FRONT RH RHD

MAT FRONT RH LHD @ @
CARPET FRONT LH RHD

CARPET FRONT LH LHD

MAT FRONT RH RHD >

MAT FRONT LH LHD & f"

CARPET UNDERSEAT RH RHD
CARPET UNDERSEAT RH LHD
CARPET UNDERSEAT LH RHD
CARPET UNDERSEAT LH LHD
CARPETCENTER FIREWALL
CARPET SIDE RH

CARPET SIDE LH

SPRING COVER RH

SPRING COVER LH

CARPET CENTER SEAT RH
CARPET CENTER SEAT LH
HEEL BOARD COVER RH
HEEL BOARD COVER LH
CARPET INSIDE COVER
CARPET TANK COVER
CARPET REAR SIDE RH
CARPET REAR SIDE LH
CARPET SEATBET HOOP
CARPET REAR QUARTER RH
CARPET REAR QUARTER LH
CARPETT

CARPET INSIDE PANEL
HIDEM BANDING AMBLA
HIDEM BANDING YARWOOD
HIDEM BANDING MUIRHEAD

ol
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4/4 (2014-) +4 (-2014) Dashboard

1

2

MBWO0580
MBWO0581
RUPO211
RUPO212
MDE4003
MDE1596
MSM17620
MSM17621
MBWO0775

MMM10125 POWER OUTLET SOCKET

MDEO315
MDE1178
MDE1183
MDEOQ198
MDEO199
E340195
E340196
MLA97906
MGS04000
MBWO0769
MGS0975
MDE41025
MEHO0436
MEH0449
MGS04000
MGS0360
MDE1536
MDE4101
MDE4100
MDE15250
MDE15270
U340036
MDE4110
MDE1517
MGNO0005
MBWO0769
MGWO0011
MGS0975
MDE1186
MDE1184
MGWO0001
MGS04010
MBWO0580
MBWO0581
P430140
P430141
P430142
P430143
P430144
P430145
P430069
P430070
P430072
P430104
P430105

DASH LH WALNUT

DASH RH WALNUT

UNDER DASH PANEL LH
UNDER DASH PANEL RH
SWITCH PANEL ASSY.
SWITCH PANEL CLM STYLE
GLOVE BOX LHD

GLOVE BOX RHD
DASHBOARD CARGO NET

TACHOMETER V6
TIME CLOCK V6

3 CLUSTER GAUGE V6
SPEEDO KPH SIGMA UP TO 12/2014
SPEEDO MPH SIGMA UP TO 12/2014
SPEEDO MPH 2015 ON
SPEEDO KPH 2015 ON
L.E.D INTERIOR LIGHT
STYLUS POZI 4x13 RDH
GLOVEBOX LATCH Vé
SCREW 5/32 X 5/8
RHEOSTAT KNOB
SUB-LOOM

DASH HARNESS

STYLUS POZI 4 x 13 RDH
SCREW WOOD CUP NO.7
START BUTTON TRAD

FAN KNOB

HEATER KNOB

SWITCH HEATED WINDSCREEN
SWITCH REAR FOG

HEATER CONTROL ASSY.
RHEOSTAT BKT

HEATER FAN SWITCH

NUT 5/32 BSW HEX
GLOVEBOX LATCH

WASHER FLAT 3/16

SCREW 5/32 x 5/8

SIGMA ECU MTG BKT
SPEEDO HEAD BOX

WASHER FLAT 1/8 X 035
STYLUS POZI 4x20 RDH

DASH LH WALNUT

DASH RH WALNUT

LHD BURBINGA KPH

LHD ZEBRANO KPH

LHD BROWN VELVET KPH
RHD BURBINGA MPH

RHD ZEBRANO MPH

RHD BROWN VELVET MPH

44 LH MDF DASH PANEL

44 RH MDF DASH PANEL

44 RH PLY DASH PANEL

LH 4/4 DASH LEATHER

RH 4/4 DASH LEATHER
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4/4 80th Anniversary Dashboard

1 RUPO211 UNDER DASH LH

RUPO212  UNDER DASH RH

MDE41025 RHEOSTAT KNOB

MEH0436  SUB-LOOM

E340233 REV COUNTER

MEH0449  DASH HARNESS

MDE1536  START BUTTON

MGS04000 STYLUS POZI 4x13 RDH

MGS0360 SCREW WOOD CUP NO.7

P430184 DASHBOARD LH WALNUT

FLAT LACQUER
P430183 DASHBOARD LH WALNUT
FLAT LACQUER

10 E340089 HEATED WINDOW SWITCH

11 E340088 HAZARD SWITCH

12 E340090 REAR FOG SWITCH

13 E430048 3-IN-1 CLUSTER GUAGE

14 MDE4101 FAN KNOB

15 MDE4100 HEATER KNOB

16 E340231 SPEEDOMETER MPH
E340232 SPEEDOMETER KPH

17 MDE4003 DASH SWITCH ASSY.

18 MGS04000 SCREW POZI 4x13 RDH

19 MDE4110 RHEOSTAT BKT

20 U340036 HEATER CONTROL ASSY.

21 MGS04000 SCREW POZI 4x13 RDH

22 MSM17620 GLOVE BOX LH
MSM17620 GLOVE BOX RH

23 MBWO0769 GLOVE BOX LATCH

24 MGS0975 SCREW 5/32 X 5/8
MGWO0011 WASHER FLAT 3/16
MGWO0005 WASHER FLAT 4BA

25 MGS03993 No4x1/2" SELF TAPPER

26 MBWO0763 GLOVEBOX LID STAY
U430025 GLOVE BOX DOOR HINGE

27 MMM10125 POWER SOCKET

28 PART OF ITEM ¢
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+4 (2014-) Dashboard

1

A430081
A430082
A430198
A430199
A430200
A430201
A430202
A430203
P430050
P430053
P430054
P430055
P430061

P430060
A430081
A430082
A340025
A340026

E340176

E430013
E430016
E430024
E430025
E430012
E430029

MMM10125 POWER OUTLET SOCKET

MGS03993
MBWO0763
U430025
MDE40125
E340133
MGS$20020
MGS0360
E430011
E430026
E430014
E430027
A430077
M340001
U340036
MDE4110
MDE4111
E340034
AER5086
E340089
E340088
E340090
T460001
E430015
E430028
T460002

LHD WALNUT DASH 31 E340116 START BUTTON +4

RHD WALNUT DASH 32 E340039 AIRCON SWITCH

DASHBOARD LHD BURBINGA 05/2015 ON 33 SP340015 TOGGLE SWITCH AR+4 STANDARD
DASHBOARD LHD ZEBRANO 05/2015 ON 34 SP340017 TOGGLE SWITCH AR+4 MOMENTARY
DASHBOARD LHD BROWN VELVET 05/2015 ON 35 SP340020 CENTRE DASH PANEL CB AR+
DASHBOARD RHD BURBINGA 05/2015 ON

DASHBOARD RHD ZEBRANO 05/2015 ON
DASHBOARD RHD BROWN VELVET 05/2015 ON
MDF/PAINTED DASH LHD
MDF/PAINTED DASH RHD
PLYWOOD DASH LHD
PLYWOOD DASH RHD
LHD +4 UNDER DASH
RHD +4 UNDER DASH
LHD WALNUT DASH

RHD WALNUT DASH
SWITCH PANEL

DRIVERS INSTRUMENT
PANEL ASSY

LED WARNING

LIGHT BOARD

SPEEDO MPH

SPEEDO KPH

SPEEDO MPH AR+4
SPEEDO KPH AR+4

REV COUNTER

REV COUNTER AR+4

No4x1/2" SELF TAPPER
GLOVEBOX LID STAY
GLOVE BOX DOOR HINGE
RHEOSTAT KNOB A/MAX-
DASH DIMMER SWITCH
STYLUS POZI CSK 4x30
SCREW WOOD CUP NO7
FUEL GAUGE

FUEL GAUGE AR+4
WATER TEMP

WATER TEMP GAUGE AR+4
MOUNTING PANEL
WARNING LIGHT

HEATER CONTROL ASSY
RHEOSTAT MTG BKT
HEATER CONTROL MTG
HEATER SWITCH 3.7 V6
HEATER SWITCH AR+4
HEATED WINDOW SWITCH
HAZARD SWITCH

REAR FOG LIGHTSWITCH
HEATER CONTROL KNOB
+4 GDI TIME CLOCK

TIME CLOCK AR+4
HEATER FAN CONTROL
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AR Plus 4 Dashboard

A090150
A090151
E430026
E430027
E430024
E430025
SP340015
SP340017
AER5086
SP340020
E430029
460002
U340036
MDE4110
T460001
SA430014
A090154
A090155
U250022

UNDERDASH TRAY PASSENGERS SIDE AR+4 LHD
UNDERDASH TRAY PASSENGERS SIDE AR+4 RHD
FUEL GAUGE

TEMP GAUGE

SPEEDO MPH

SPEEDO KPH

TOGGLE SWITCH STANDARD

TOGGLE SWITCH MOMENTARY START 645 H/2
TOGGLE SWITCH IGNITION 3644 NF/2

PCB FOR DASH CENTRE

REV COUNTER

HEATER FAN CONTROL

HEATER CONTROL ASSY

RHEOSTAT MTG BKT

HEATER CONTROL KNOB

CENTRE DASH PANEL

UNDERDASH TRAY DRIVERS SIDE AR+4 LHD
UNDERDASH TRAY DRIVERS SIDE AR+4 RHD
ARP4 HEATER VENT
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Roadster Dashboard

1

N

T430039
T430040
T430080
T430081
1430082
T430086
7430083
T430084
1430085
T430020
7430021
R430020
R430021
T430037
T430038
T430047
P430084
P430085
P430029
P430014
P430015
T430022
G340001
T340002
U340023
U340024
P430013
F400004
E34003¢9
U340037
U340035
MGS0504
MGS18000
D340009
MDE4101
E340036
MDE4001
U340022

MMM10125 POWER OUTLET SOCKET

E400001
U430025
MGS04000
MGS§20020
MGS0360
MGS0975
MBWO0769
MGWO0011
MGNO0005
E340034
U340036
E340036
K340001
E340037

LH V6 WALNUT DASH
RH V6 WALNUT DASH
DASHBOARD LHD BURBINGA 05/2015 ON
DASHBOARD LHD ZEBRANO 05/2015 ON
DASHBOARD LHD BROWN VELVET 05/2015 ON
DASHBOARD LHD TAWNY 05/2015 ON SWEDEN
DASHBOARD RHD BURBINGA 05/2015 ON
DASHBOARD RHD ZEBRANO 05/2015 ON
DASHBOARD RHD BROWN VELVET 05/2015 ON
MDF/PAINTED DASH RHD
MDF/PAINTED DASH RHD
PLYWOOD DASH LHD
PLYWWOD DASH RHD
LEATHER DASH LHD
LEATHER DASH RHD
MUSTANG DASH BACKING
Vé 3.7L UNDER DASH CLOSING PANEL LHD
V6 3.7L UNDER DASH CLOSING PANEL RHD
INSTRUMENT SPLASH GUARD
GLOVE BOX LHD

GLOVE BOX RHD

V6 DASHBOARD FRONT -
MUSTANG CLOCK GLASS
MUSTANG CLOCK COVER SPACER
MPH DASH INSTRUMENT

KPH DASH INSTRUMENT

Vé DASHBOARD DIAL V6 DASHBOARD DIAL
DASH 22mm HOLE PLUG
AIRCON SWITCH

HEATER CONTROL CABLE
HEATER CABLE REF
SCREW 6x3/8 SELF TAP
SCREW 3 X 16

Vé DASH CLUSTER FIX
FAN KNOB ESCAPE Vé
HAZARD SWITCH
44+4,V6 DASH SWITCH
DASH LCD SWITCH UNIT

L.E.D INTERIOR LIGHT
GLOVE BOX DOOR HINGE
STYLUS POZI 4x13 RDH
STYLUS POZI CSK 4x30
SCREW WOOD CUP NO7
SCREW 5/32 X 5/8
GLOVEBOX LATCH V6
WASHER FLAT 3/16

NUT 5/32 BSW HEX
HEATER SWITCH 3.7 V6
HEATER CONTROL ASSY
HAZARD SWITCH
MUSTANG CLOCK ASSY
REAR FOG LIGHT SWITCH

35 MGS0504 SCREW 6x3/8 SELF TAP AB FLANGE HD Z/C PASS
RHEOSTAT MTG BKT
HEATER CONTROL MTG BKT



mark.evans
Sticky Note
E340038 roadster start switch
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4/4 Steering Wheel

N

O N~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

27

MSBO184
MSBO185
MSB0230
MSB0240
MSR3905
MSR3%06
MDE1737
MDE1878
MDE1879
MSRO002
A190028
MSB0060
MDE1985
MEE3325
MSB0070
MDE1715
MDE1781
MGNO161

STEERING WHEEL PAD 14"

STEERING WHEEL PAD 16"

STEERING WHEEL 15"

STEERING WHEEL 14"

BOSS COVER STEERING-

BOSS KIT STEERING-WHEEL

SWITCH HOUSING

LOWER COVER STEERING COLUMN
UPPER COVER STEERING COLUMN
STEERING COLUMN UP TO 20/02/2014
STEERING COLUMN 20/02/2014 ON
STEERING COLUMN LOWER MOUNTING
IGNITION SWITCH

IMMOBILISER KEY TRANSCEIVER
STEERING COLUMN TOP

SWITCH WIPER

SWITCH INDICATOR

NUT 1/2 UNF ST/WHEEL

MGS063002 SOCKET BUTTON M5x12
MGS063004 SOCKET BUTTON M5x20

MGNO0070
MSB0075
MGB0345
MGWO0110
MGS03994
MGNO0095
MSB0075
MGBO0315
MGWO0110
MEE3325

NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC
WASHER STEERING

BOLT 5/16 X 1.3/4 HEX
WASHER FLAT PENNY 5/16
No4x3/8 SELF TAPPER

NUT M8 NYLOC (T)
WASHER STEERING

BOLT SET 5/16 X 1 HEX
WASHER PENNY 5/16
IMMOBILISER KEY




+4 Steering Wheel

N

0 N o~ O»n
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MSBO184
MSBO185
MSB0230
MSB0240
AER0060
MSR3%05
MSR3906
SP190004
MDE1737
MDE1878
MDE1879
MSR0002
A190028
A190029
B190011
MSB0060
E340129
MEE3325
MSB0070
MDE1715
MDE1781
MGNO161

STEERING WHEEL PAD 14"

STEERING WHEEL PAD 16"

STEERING WHEEL 15"

STEERING WHEEL 14"

STEERING WHEEL AR+4

BOSS COVER STEERING-

BOSS KIT STEERING-WHEEL

BOSS KIT AR+4

SWITCH HOUSING

LOWER COVER STEERING COLUMN
UPPER COVER STEERING COLUMN
STEERING COLUMN UP TO 20/02/2014
STEERING COLUMN 20/02/2014 ON
POWER STEERING COLUMN 20/02/2014 ON
COLUMN HIEGHT ADJUSTMENT LEVER
STEERING COLUMN LOWER MOUNTING
IGNITION SWITCH

IMMOBILISER KEY TRANSCEIVER
STEERING COLUMN TOP

SWITCH WIPER

SWITCH INDICATOR

NUT 1/2 UNF ST/WHEEL

MGS063002 SOCKET BUTTON M5x12
MGS063004 SOCKET BUTTON M5x20

MGNO0070
MSB0075
MGB0345
MGWO0110
MGS03994
MGNO0095
MSB0075
MGBO0315
MGWO0110
E340126

NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC
WASHER STEERING
BOLT 5/16 X 1.3/4 HEX
WASHER FLAT PENNY 5/16
No4x3/8 SELF TAPPER
NUT M8 NYLOC (T)
WASHER STEERING
BOLT SET 5/16 X 1 HEX
WASHER PENNY 5/16
+4 GDI IMMOBILISER

9 [N
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Roadster Steering Wheel

N
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MSBO184
MSBO185
MSB0230
MSB0240
MSR3905
MSR3%06
MDE1737
MDE1878
MDE1879
MSRO002
A190028
A190029
MSB0040
MDE1985
E340128
MEE3325
MSB0070
MDE1715
MDE1781
MGNO161

MGS063002 SOCKET BUTTON Mb5x12
MGS063004 SOCKET BUTTON M5x20

MGNO0070
MSB0075
MGB0345
MGWO0110
MGS03994
MGNO0095
MSB0075
MGBO0315
MGWO0110
U340026

STEERING WHEEL PAD 14"
STEERING WHEEL PAD 16"
STEERING WHEEL 15"
STEERING WHEEL 14"
BOSS COVER STEERING-
BOSS KIT STEERING-WHEEL
SWITCH HOUSING

LOWER COVER STEERING COLUMN
UPPER COVER STEERING COLUMN
STEERING COLUMN UP TO 20/02/2014
STEERING COLUMN 20/02/2014 ON
POWER STEERING COLUMN 20/02/2014
STEERING COLUMN LOWER MOUNTING
IGNITION SWITCH

KEY SET WITH CHIP
IMMOBILISER KEY TRANSCEIVER
STEERING COLUMN TOP
SWITCH WIPER

SWITCH INDICATOR

NUT 1/2 UNF ST/WHEEL

NUT 5/16 UNF NYLOC
WASHER STEERING

BOLT 5/16 X 1.3/4 HEX
WASHER FLAT PENNY 5/16
No4x3/8 SELF TAPPER

NUT M8 NYLOC (T)
WASHER STEERING

BOLT SET 5/16 X 1 HEX
WASHER PENNY 5/16
PATS TRANSCEIVER




ELECTRICS
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Battery N4
<o

MEEQO13  BATTERY BANNER
MEH0650  BATTERY EARTH LEAD
MCF3292  BATTERY CLAMP
MEH1300 REAR BATTERY HARNESS +4 MAZDA
MEH1301  REAR BATTERY HARNESS
MGNO0026 M6 WING NUT DACROMET
MGW0208 WASHER S/PROOF 5/16
MGBO0315 BOLT SET 5/16 X 1 HEX
MGS0865  SCREW SLOT M4x30 PAN
MGEO118  CLIP WIRING NX14
0 MLADS58  NUT REPEATER LAMP FIXING M4HEX

A WN —
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Front Lights

1 MLAO155 HEADLAMP ASSY UK COMPLETE S/S RIM WIPAC 19 MLA0221  HEADLAMP RIM COPPER-CHROME PLATED
MLAO162  HEADLAMP ASSY EEC COMPLETE S/S RIM WIPAC E340174 INNER RIM MAXPARTS
E340077 RHD HEADLIGHT MAXPARTS 20 U400022 HEADLAMP GUARD
E340076 LHD HEADLIGHT MAXPARTS 21 B400020 CLIP LOWER

2  MLAO0221 HEADLAMP RIM COPPER-CHROME PLATED B400021 CLIP UPPER
E340078 HEADLIGHT RIM 22 MLAO0330 HEADLIGHT UNIT LHD WIPAC
U350001 HEADLAMP RIM BLACK - MAXPARTS MLAO320  HEADLIGHT UNIT RHD WIPAC

3  MLA0502  FLASHER LAMP WITH CONNECTOR E340121 HEADLIGHT UNIT LHD MAXPARTS
SP340006  FLASHER LAMP LED CLEAR AR+4 E340122 HEADLIGHT UNIT RHD MAXPARTS
T340003 LED LAMP FERRULE AR+4 E350002 HEADLAMP UNIT LED LHD AR+4

4  MLAOS510  FLASHER LAMP LENS E350001 HEADLAMP UNIT LED RHD AR+4

5 MLA0382 FLASHER BULB 23 U350002 L.E.D. SIDE REPEATER 03.17 ON

6  MLAD545  FLASHER LAMP PLINTH FRONT SP350003  SIDE REPEATER LED AR+4

7  MLAQ020  SIDELAMP ASSY 24 E350001 SP350004 HEADLAMP BOWL AR+4

8 MLAOO033  SIDE LIGHT GASKET 25 SP350005 HEADLAMP LINK LEADS ARP4

9  MLAO555  FLASHER REPEATER LAMP UPTO 02/03/2017 @

10 MGS2000 SCREW HEAD LAMP RIM

11 MLAO511  FLASHER LAMP LENS (

12 MGS0921  SCREW SLOTTED M5x40 METRIC q
STEEL PAN HEAD ZN/CLEAR PASS ."’»’33\\

13 MGNOO013 NUT M5 FLANGED SERRATED

14 MLAOO025  SIDELAMP LENS

15 MLAOO30  SIDELAMP RUBBER SEAL

16 MGB0220 BOLT SIDELAMP 1/4 X 1 BSF STEEL ZINC/CLEAR PASS.

17 MLAO286 BULB

18 MLAO375 HEADLAMP BODY SEAL
E340175 HEADLIGHT BODY SEAL
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Rear Lights

N

MLAQ778
MLAO782
MCF6168
MCF6169
A400085
MLAO751
SP340007
1340003
MLAO671
SP340006
MLAO691
MLAO698
MLAQ06951
MLAO621
SP340021
MLAO903
SP340022
MLAO800
SP350002
MLAO0630
E350003
MLAO0603
MLAQ0612
MLAO777
MGEO114
MGNO0013
MLA06202
SP340021
MLAO625
MLAO902
MLAO382

MGS063002 SOCKET BUTTON M5x12

MGS$20260
MGNO013
MLAO786

MGS09215
MLAO06953
MGWO0011
MGNOQO011
MLAO676
MLAO9002
SP340022
MLAQO?10
MLAO380
MLA06952
MGW1000
MLA06953
MLAO382
MLAQ675
MLAO755
SP340018
SP340019

CENTRE STOPLAMP WITH CONNECTOR
LAMP PLINTH CENTRE

REAR UNDERTRAY

REAR UNDERTRAY

REAR DIFFUSER AR+4

STOP TAIL LAMP WITH CONNECTOR
STOP TAIL LAMP CLEAR AR+4

LED LAMP FERRULE AR+4

FLASHER LAMP REAR WITH CONNECTOR
FLASHER LAMP LED CLEAR AR+4
LAMP PLINTH REAR 2ST

LAMP PLINTH 4-STR

LAMP PLINTH TO BODY

FOG LAMP REAR WITH CONNECTOR
REAR FOG LAMP AR+4

REVERSE LAMP WITH CONNECTOR
REVERSE LAMP AR+4

NUMBER PLATE LAMP PLATE
NUMBER PLATE LAMP AR+4

REAR FOG LIGHT LOOM

REAR REFLECTOR

REFLECTOR RING

REFLECTOR PLINTH

STOP LAMP HIGH LEVEL

CLIP WIRING

NUT M5 FLANGED

REAR FOG LIGHT A/MAX

REAR FOG LAMP AR+4

FOG LAMP LENS

REVERSING LAMP LENS

FLASHER BULB

STYLUS POZI CSK 5x30

NUT M5 FLANGED

BRACKET REINFORCING CENTRE
STOP LAMP PLINTH

SCREW SLOTTED M5X25
PLINTH ANGLED WASHER
WASHER FLAT

NUT M4 NYLOC

SCREW REAR LENS

REVERSE LAMP

REVERSE LAMP AR+4
REVERSE LIGHT LOOM

BULB

LAMP TO PLINTH SEAL
WASHER RUBBER 1"

PLINTH ANGLED WASHER
FLASHER BULB

FLASHER LAMP LENS

STOP TAIL LAMP LENS

STOP TAIL LAMP LOOM AR+4
FLASHER LAMP LOOM AR+4




Radio

MMM1042 SPEAKER KIT VDO QM1020
MMM1019 RADIO AERIAL

MGS1160  SELF TAPPER No 8x3/4
MMM1058 CD / RECEIVER

MCA1322 SIDE VENT HEATER
MMM1056 JACK PLUG LEAD

oA WN —
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4/4 Fusebox

MCM1869 ESCAPE ECU BOX

MCM1871 ECU BOX LID

MEE1132  E.C.USIGMA

E340055 4/4 CHASSIS LOOM

MEE3371  INSTRUMENT MODULE
MGS20685 M6x20 THUMB SCREW
MGS0905 SCREW SLOTTED M5x12
MEEO780  RELAY WIPER

E340056 ENGINE HARNESS 4/4 SIGMA

O 0NN A WN —
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+4 Fusebox -2014

1 MEE1050 EC UDURATEC +4

2 MEE1043  ESCAPE ECU MTG BKT

3  MCMI1872 ECU COVER

4 E340058  CHASSIS LOOM

5  E340059 ENGINE LOOM 12/6/12 ON
MEH1213  ENGINE LOOM UP TO 12/6/12

6 MEE1038 EC UFIXING BOLT

7 MEE1042  WASHER FIBRE ECU 4/4

8 MEE1038S EC U FIXING BOLT

9 MEE1042  WASHER FIBRE ECU 4/4

10 MEE1042  WASHER FIBRE ECU

11 MEE0780  RELAY

12 MGS05307 SOCKET CSK M5x12
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+4 Fusebox 2014-

340092 REAR LOOM
340132 DASH LOOM
E340125 IMMOBILISER BOX

A060067  GDI EBOX
P340007  GDIEBOXLID
3 E340118 BODY CONTROL
E340230 BODY CONTROL MODULE AR+4
4 E340091 CHASSIS LOOM
E340225 CHASSIS LOOM AR+4
5 MEE0780  RELAY
6 B310026 BODY CONTROL MODULE
7 MEH1320 ENGINE LOOM +4 GDI
E340226 ENGINE LOOM AR+4
8 E340119 GDIECU 13/11/13
E340219 ECU AR+4
9 MGS20685 M6x20 THUMB SCREW
MGNO0024 NUT Mé FLANGED
10 U500019  SCREW BUTTON HEAD M6 X 20

N
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Roadster Fusebox and Electrics

1 A060029 ECUBOX&LID3.7Vé
2 MGS20685 Méx20 THUMB SCREW
MGNO0024 NUT Mé FLANGED
3 E340153 SWITCH CONTROL BOARD
4 B340014 Vé ECU BOX - MFU V6 ECU BOX - MFU
5  E340031 CHASSIS HARNESS V6
6 MEE1133 E.C.UV63.7
7 E340006 INDICATOR, LIGHT & SCROLL SWITCH
8 MGR00651 RIVET POP 5mm x 10mm
9  MGNO013 NUT M5 FLANGED
10 A340009  BRACKET V6 ECU END SUPPORT
11 MGR00651 RIVET POP
12 MGBO0027 BOLT SET Méx20
13 MEE1042  WASHER FIBRE ECU 4/4
14 MGR0O120 RIVNUT INSERT 6MM
15 E130047 ENGINE HARNESS Vé 3.7
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4/4 Fuses

Engine/Relay Drives/Start Switch 15 A 1
Engine/Pats 15A 2

Engine 15A 3

Dash Module/Dash LED's/Spd Sen. 5A 4
Rear Fog 7.5A 5

Demist 15A 6

Heater 15A 7

Wipers 10A 8

Radio/Horn 10A 9

Indicators/H/L Flash 15A 10

OO
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Main Engine Relay Drive 5A 1
Starter Relay Drive 30A 2

Fuel Pump & IGN Relay 30A 3
Cooling Fan Relay 40A 4
Heated Seats 20A 5

Dash module 20A 6
Engine/Diagnostics 20A 7

M. Feed to M. Fuse Box 20A 8

F i mﬁ-ﬁf—ﬁfsfﬁff-ﬁ
(T )

20 Side Lights N/S 7.5A

19 Side Lights O/S Dash llluminations 7.5A
18 Dipped Beam N/S 7.5A

17 Dipped Beam O/S 7.5A

16 Main Beam N/S 10A

15 Main Beam O/S 10A

14 Radio/Crtsy Light/Dash Mod/Buzz10A
13 Side Light/Power Skt/Map Light 15A

12 Fuel Pump 15A

11 Reverse/Brake Lights 15A

5A:

7.5:

10A:

20A:

40A:

50A:

80A:

MEEO680

MEEQ681

MEEQ682

MEEO683

MEEO684

MEEQ701

MEEO7010

MEEQ7020



+4 Fuses

Hazards 10A 1

Side Light Switch 10A 2

Power Skt/Map Light 15A 3
Radio/Courtesy Light/Clock 10A 4
Body Control Unit 2A 5
Radio/Horn 10A 6

Body Control Unit 5A 7

Body Conftrol Unit 7.5A 8

Rear Fog 15A 9

Heated Screen 15A 10

ECU/Immobiliser +12V 7.5 1

Fuel System Relay 20A 2

Instrument Panel 10A 3

Alternator 10A 4

ECU Power 25A 5

ECU Power 25A 6

OBD 15A 7

Engine Relay 30A 8

ECU IGN 20A 9

Instr./LED/VSS Sensor/Dash llum. T0AT10
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20 Side Lights N/S /Number Plate Lamps 7.5A
19 Side Lights O/S 7.5A

18 Dipped Beam N/S 7.5A

17 Dipped Beam O/S 7.5 A

16 Main Beam N/S 10A

15 Main Beam O/S 10A

14 Reverse/Brake Lights 15A

13 Indicators/Headlights 15A

12 Wipers 10A

11 Heater 10A

20 Not Used

19 Immobiliser SA

18 Power Steering IGN 10A
17 Heated Seats 20A

16 High Pressure Pump 10A
15 Lambda/Purge Valve 10A
14 MAF 5A

13VVT7.5A

12 Coils10A

11 Relay Control 5A

5A:

7.5:

10A:

20A:

40A:

50A:

80A:

MEEO680

MEEQ681

MEEQ682

MEEO683

MEEO684

MEEQ701

MEEO7010

MEEQ7020



Roadster Fuses

Keep Alive Fuse 5A 1

Fuel System Relay 20A 2

Instrument Panel 10A 3

Alternator 10A 4

Start Relay 20A 5

Air Con Relay 10A 6

Cooling Fan Relay 30A 7

Power Control Module Relay 30A 8
OBD 15A 9

Instrument Panel/Pats/Mode Select 5A 10

Hazards 10A 1

Side Light Switch 10A 2

Power Skt/Map Light15A 3
Radio/Courtesy Light/ Clock 10A 4
Body Control Unit 2A 5

Radio/Horn Accl10A 6

Body Control unit 5A 7

Body Control Unit/Fuel Level Unit 7.5A 8
Rear/Front Fog 15A 9

Heated Screen 15A 10

OO
IDODDCIEIDICCIE

| o
A A W

o o
o

o Ll L o ]

OOOCICICICNCICI

20 Not Used

19 Not Used

18 Not Used

17 Not Used

16 VPWR 5 5A

15 VPWR 4 15A

14 VPWR 3 5A

1I3VPWR 2 15 A

12 PCM VPWR 15A

1TPCM/FUEL SYSTEM RELAY DRIVE 5A

20 N/S Side Lights & No. Dash lllum 7.5A
19 O/S Side Lights & Dash lllum 7.5A
18 Dipped Beam N/S 7.5A

17 Dipped Beam O/S 7.5A

16 Main Beam N/S 10A

15 Main Beam O/S 10A

14 Reverse/Brake Lights 15A

13 Indicators/Headlights 15 A

12 Wipers N/S 10A

11 Heater O/S 10A

5A:

7.5:

10A:

20A:

40A:

50A:

80A:

MEEO680

MEEQ681

MEEQ682

MEEO683

MEEO684

MEEQ701

MEEO7010

MEEQ7020
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Badges

MBC0886 CURVED WINGS BADGE

MBC0885 WINGS BADGE

MGNOO13  NUT M5 FLANGED

MBC2314 ROADSTER SCRIPT BADGE

MBC2316  PLUS 4 SCRIPT BADGE

GP430009 GRAPHICS PACK 4/4 80th ANNIVERSARY q
SP610001 GRAPHICS SET AR+4 W U

NOO A WN —
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2 Seater Roof

MUP6573 HOODFRAME 20SEC
2  MUH3132 HOOD STANDARD
MUH3137  20SEC +8 HOODCOLOUR EVERFLEX
MUH3142  20SEC HOOD T/FAST
A400090  HOOD TWILLFAST AR+4
3 MUH11001 HOODFRAME COVER EVERFLEX
MUH11003 HOODCOVER TWILLFAST
4 RUH1150 HOOD FRONT TRIM RAIL
5 MUP5934 CATCH PROWLER
6 RUP0250  TRAD HEADER RAIL
7
8

MUH9980 HEADER RAIL SEAL
MUP5946  HOOD HEADER RAIL

9 RUH1120  FRONT COMPOSITE

10 RUH1100  REAR COMPOSITE RAIL

11 MUP6230  PRESS STUD BODY CUP

12 MGS0200 SCREW

13 MUP6210  PRESS STUD

14 MUP6200  PRESS STUD BUTTON NICKEL
MUP6201  PRESS STUD BUTTON BLACK

15 MUP6251  TENAX BASE WOOD SCREW

16 MUP6253  TENAX LOCKING NUT

17 MUP6250 TENAX TOPS & RING 31

18 MGR0017  RIVET POP 3/16 DIA

19 MGN0027 NUT Mé NYLOC

20 MGNO0027 NUT Mé NYLOC

21 MGS06302 SOCKET BUTTON Méx15

22 RUH1130 HOOD SIDE FILLET 20

23 MGS18000 POZI CSK 3x16

24 MUP6220  PRESS STUD BODY CUP

25 RUP0270  REAR RAIL HOOD CATCH

26 RUPO150  HOOD CARRIER PLATE LH

27 RUP0160  HOOD CARRIER PLATE RH

27 MGS11206 SOCKET CSK Méx25
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Roof 9 Stud (2 seater Only)

1 MUH4020 9 STUD HOOD STANDARD
MUH4025 9 STUD HOOD COLOURED
MUH4030 9 STUD HOOD MOHAIR

2 MUP6555 HOOD FRAME S/S ASSY.

3  MUP6100  LIFT THE DOT SOCKET

4 MUP6120  LIFT THE DOT PLATE

5 MUP6200  PRESS STUD BUTTON NICKEL
MUP6201  PRESS STUD BUTTON BLACK

6  MUP6210  PRESS STUD SOCKET

7 MGS18000 POZI CSK 3x16S/S

8 MUP6220 PRESS STUD BODY CUP

9  MUP6230 PRESS STUD BODY CUP GASKET

10 MUP6050  TURN BUTTON GASKET

11 MUP6000  TURN BUTTON DOUBLE NICKEL

12 MGS18000 POZI CSK 3x16 S/S

13 MUP6090  TURN BUTTON EYELET WASHER

14 MUP6080 TURN BUTTON EYELET

N
\ F@\@
@

oy @

\/@\
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4 Seater Roof

1 MUH2300 HOOD 4STR STD BLACK
MUH2305 HOOD 4STR STD COLOUR
MUH2310  HOOD 4STR TWILLFAST

2  MUH11008 HOODFRAME COVER 4STR STANDARD
MUH11009 HOODCOVER 4STR TWILLFAST
MUH11010 HOODCOVER 4STR EVER

3  RUH1150 HOOD FRONT TRIM RAIL

4 MGR0017 RIVET POP 3/16 DIA

5 MUP5934 CATCH PROWLER FOR

6 MUP0251 HOOD HEADER RAIL 4ST

7 MUH1120 FRONT COMPOSITE HEADER RAIL

8 MUP5946 HOOD HEADER RAIL SEAL FRONT

9  MUH9980 HEADER RAIL SEAL

10 RUH1120  FRONT COMPOSITE

11 D850001 REAR COMPOSITE RAIL

12 RUP0270  REAR HOOD RAIL CATCH

13 MUP6250 TENAX TOP AND RING

14 MUP6253  TENAX LOCKING NUT

15 MUP6200  PRESS STUD BUTTON NICKEL
MUP6201  PRESS STUD BUTTON BLACK

16 MUP6210  PRESS STUD

17 MGS18000 POZI CSK 3x16

18 MUP6220  PRESS STUD BODY CUP

19 MUP6571  HOODFRAME 4STR ASSEMBLY
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Tonneau Cover

J430615 TONNEAU COVER 4/4 80TH ANNIV.
2  MUT3220 TONNEAU 20 SEC HOOD STD EVERFLEX BLACK
MUT3221  TONNEAU 20 SEC HOOD COLOURED EVERFLEX
MUT3142  TONNEAU HEAD RESTRAI NT POCKETS TWILLFAST
MUT3222  TONNEAU 20 SEC HOOD 3 ZIP EVERFLEX BLACK
MUT3223  TONNEAU 20 SEC HOOD 3 ZIP

COLOURED EVERFLEX
MUT3224  TONNEAU 20 SEC HOOD 3 ZIP TWILLFAST
MUT3230 4 SEATER TONNEAU STD BLK
MUT3231 4 SEATER TONNEAU E/FLEX
MUT3232 4 SEATER TONNEAU T/FAST
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Hood Catch

SA430001 HOOD CABLE PULL RELEASE MTG BRACKET
MUH9985 HOOD RELEASE CABLE

MBC19721 DOOR HANDLE (INNER)

MUH4010 HOOD CABLE MOUNTING BRKT

MUH9986 HOOD RELEASE CABLE

MUP0260  CATCH HOOD RAIL

MUH4000 HOOD CABLE MOUNTING

MGS053052 SOCKET CSK M4x12

9  MGS05330 SOCKET CSK M4xé0

10 MEH10180 SLEEVING HEATSHRINK
11 MGBO0004 BOLT SET M5x12mm HEX
12 MGWO0200 WASHER S/PROOF 3/16
13 MGS063002 SOCKET BUTTON M5x12
14 MGS04010 STYLUS POZI 4x20 RDH
15 MUH9982  CIRCLIP 4mm ID

16 MGWO0205 WASHER S/PROOF 1/4"
17 MGS06305 SOCKET BUTTON Méx25

O NN WN —
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Exiras

1 MWS0091
MWS0073
MWS0110
3 MWS0205
MWS0212
MWS0213
MMM1135
4 MWS0193
MWS0194
J430602
5 MWS2130
MWS2140
MWS0137
MWS0138
C400006

N

C400007

WINDSCREEN 20 SEC. HOOD

9 STUD NEW MTG WINDSCREEN
WINDSCREEN WEATHER STRIP
INTERIOR MIRROR

INTERIOR MIRROR PAD

INTERIOR MIRROR BASE COVER
STAINLESS STEEL MIRROR AR+4/ OPTIONAL
WINSCREEN SUN VISOR

WINSCREEN SUN VISOR WITH MIRROR
SUN VISOR AR+4

A PILLAR LH

A PILLAR RH

A PILLAR LH FOR 9 STUD SCREEN

A PILLAR RH FOR 9 STUD SCREEN
BODY COLOURED LH A PILLAR

9 STUD HOOD 4/4 80th ANN.

BODY COLOURED RH A PILLAR

9 STUD HOOD 4/4 80th ANN.

6  MMMI1250 BONNET STRAP BLACK, SHEEPSKIN,

MMM1270
MMM1272
MMM1275
MMM1280
MMM1290
MMM1295
U400054

7 T090044
8 MBCI1045
MBC1040
9  MBCI1050
MBC1060
10 MWS01922
11 MGS05315
12 A370005
13 MWS21450

14 MGS05302
15 MGS05313
16 MGS05310
17 MGS11206
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NICKEL PLATED BUCKLE

BONNET STRAP BROWN, SHEEPSKIN,
NICKEL PLATED BUCKLE

BONNET STRAP DISTRESSED TAN,
SHEEPSKIN, NICKEL PLTD BUCKLE
BONNET STRAP BLACK, BRASS BUCKLE
FELT BACKED

BONNET STRAP BROWN, BRASS BUCKLE
FELT BACKED

BONNET STRAP BLACK, CHROME BUCKLE
FELT BACKED

BONNET STRAP BROWN, CHROME BUCKLE
FELT BACKED

BONNET STRAP TWIN DK BROWN 4/4
ANNIVERSARY

BONNET STAY ARM

DOOR MIRROR DRIVER TELESCOPIC CONVEX

DOOR MIRROR PASSENGER TELESCOPIC
DOOR MIRROR ROUND RH

DOOR MIRROR ROUND LH

SUN VISOR SPACER

SCREW SKT C/SK M5x25 §/S POLISHED HD
A-PILLAR SEAL ASSY WITH TAPE
NEOPRENE FOAM RUBBER STRIP

SELF ADHESIVE 2mmX30mmX300mm
SOCKET CSK M4x12 S/

SOCKET CSK §/S§ M5x16 POLISHED
SOCKET CSK M5x20 S/S POLISHED HD
SOCKET CSK Méx25 §/S POLISHED HD

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

MWS0266
MGWO0106
MGWO0312
MGNO0025
MBC1041
MGS0116
U400038
MGR0066
SP400007
SP400006
SP400008
SP400009
MBC1041

WINDSCREEN PILLAR GASKET
WASHER PENNY 1/4"

WASHER SPRING 1/4 (BONNET KNOB)
NUT Mé HEX FULL STEEL DACROMET
DOOR MIRROR STEM COVER
SCREW WOOD CSK10x 11/4

1/4” SPRING CLIP BLACK STEEL
RIVET POP 3.2x 11.55

DOOR MIRROR RHD CONVEX AR+4
DOOR MIRROR RHD FLAT AR+4
DOOR MIRROR LHD CONVEX AR+4
DOOR MIRROR LHD FLAT AR+4
DOOR MIRROR STEM COVER
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Bonnet Fixings

MSM2050
MBC1170
MBC1160
MBC1180
MSM2130
MSM2120
MBC1170
MBC1120
MGNO0013
10 MGW0200
11 MGN0021
12 MGNO0013
13 MGS0911
14 MGS0905
15 MGS0908
16 MSM2205
17 B060084
18 MGS0908
19 MGWO0013
20 MGNO0013

NV 0NN A WN —

BONNET CLIP

BONNET CATCH SLIDE
BONNET CATCH BODY
BONNET CATCH SPRING
BONNET BUFFER BRACKE
BONNET BUFFER RUBBER
BONNET KNOB

BONNET KNOB SURROUND
NUT M5 FLANGED
WASHER §/PROOF 3/16
NUT 3/16 BSW HEX

NUT M5 FLANGED
SCREW SLOTTED M5x20
SCREW SLOTTED M5x12
SCREW POZI CSK M5x16
BONNET CLIP REAR

Vé REAR BONNET CATCH
SCREW POZI CSK M5x16
WASHER FLAT M5x5x1.2
NUT M5 FLANGED

CLASSIC PARTS BOOK Version 7.0

Vé

Extended
Bulkhead

Miscellaneous




Misc

1 MWS2100 SIDESCREEN BAG C/W MOTIF
MWS2110  SIDESCREEN BAG ONCOLOURED
MWS2120  SIDESCREEN BAG MOHAIR
MWS2125  SIDESCREEN BAG 4-SEATER

2  MWS0865 SIDESCREEN REAR RH
MWS0866  SIDESCREEN REAR LH

3  MWS1120 SIDESCREEN PERSPEX RH REAR
MWS1121  SIDESCREEN PERSPEX LH REAR

4 MWS0935 SIDESCREEN FLAP 4STR REAR LH

MWS0936  SIDESCREEN FLAP 4STR REAR RH

MGS20016 POZI CSK 4x25 WOODSCREW

MBC1250  SIDESCREEN BKTGASKET

MBC1201  SIDESCREEN BRACKET 4 HOLE KNOB

MWS0515 REAR SIDE SCREEN SEAL

© N o~ O»,
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Front Fixtures and Fittings

25
26

27

28

29

MBCO146
MBCO0156
MCF6107
A090055

MCF6106

MSM3155
P091077

MBCO0770
MBCO0785
P090323

MBCO0772
U400046

MSM3246
MBCO0680
MBCO0671

MBCO0679

MEE0960
MEE0950
MBC0200

MBC0400
MBCO0251
MBC0261
MBC0540
MBCO0541

MBC0840

BUMPER 4/4 98 ON
BUMPER +8 98 ON

FRONT UNDERTRAY PLUS 4, S/SPORTS
FRONT LOWER VALANCE ASSY BABYDOLL
NUMBER PLATE PANEL - PLASTIC FRONT
FOR OVERRIDERS

COWL +8 LOW LINE 4/4 ALUMINIUM
POLISHED NOSE COWL FOR 2018 V6 ROADSTER TRIBUTE AMERICA
RADIATOR GRILLE $/S

RADIATOR GRILLE S/S BLACK

GRILLE MESH, BRASS 80TH ANNIV.
RADIATOR GRILLE MESH STAINLESS 35th
BLACK GRILLE MESH

BONNET TAPE 19MM COTTON, STUFFED EDGES
BUMPER OVERRIDER CLM MODEL
BLACK OVERRIDER MTG BKT LH FRONT
(MILD STEEL)

BLACK OVERRIDER MTG BKT RH FRONT
(MILD STEEL)

WASHER FLAT PENNY 1/4

SOCKET BUTTON Méx20 DACROMET

NUT Mé FLANGED SERRATED -DACROME
U BOLT 32MM

HORN LOW TONE

HORN HIGH TONE

BUMPER BOLT $/S

SPRING WASHER

WASHER FLAT 1/2

WASHER FLAT 5/16 STEEL

WASHER SPRING 5/16 STEEL

NUT M8 HEX FULL STEEL

BUMPER TUBE DISTANCE PIECE

BUMPER BRKT FRONT RH, TUBE TYPE
BUMPER BRKT FRONT LH, TUBE TYPE
BUMPER TUBE ASSY LONG

BUMPER TUBE ASSY S/S

SOCKET BUTTON Méx40

WASHER PENNY 1/4”

1x17/64x18G DACROMET

BOLT SET Mé X 25 HEX HEAD STEEL
ZINC/CLEAR PASS.

WASHER PENNY 1/4”

1x17/64x18G DACROMET

NUT Mé FLANGED SERRATED

BADGE BAR $/S




Rear Fixtures and Fittings

1 MLCO0350 LUGGAGERACK
MLC0380 LUGGAGE RACK SIDESCREEN STORAGE
2 MBCO0146 BUMPER 4/4 STAINLESS STEEL (ENCLOSED ENDS)
MBCO0156 BUMPER +8 STAINLESSSTEEL (ENCLOSED ENDS)
3  MSM8592 NUMBER PLATE PANEL
A400084  NUMBER PLATE PANEL AR+4
4  MLC0385 BRACKET SET OVERIDER CARS
MLC0390  BRACKET SET BUMBER CARS
5 MBC3410 BUMPER BRACKET REAR
6 MBC3500 BUMPER SWEEP BRACKET BLACK
PAINTED INC BOLTS
MBC3502 BUMPER SWEEP KIT STAINLESS KIT INC BOLTS
7  MBC4000 BUMPER SWEEP BLACK PAINTED
MBC4001  BUMPER SWEEP Z BRACK CHROME
8 MBC0680 BUMPER OVERRIDER CLM
9 MBC3765 OVERRIDER MTG BRKT
10 MBC2020 SPARE WHEEL T BAR - LUGGAGECARRIER
11 MGBO0470 BOLT 3/8 X 2.3/4 HEX
12 MBC4200 BUMPER DISTANCE 11/2 BLACK
13 MBC4201 BUMPER DISTANCE 11/2 CHROME
13 MGWO0215 WASHER S/PROOF 3/8
14 MGWO0035 WASHER FLAT 1/2
15 MGWO0020 WASHER FLAT 5/16
16 MGNO105 NUT 3/8 UNF HEX
17 MBC3950 BUMPER TUBE SWEEP END CAP
18 MGS06304 SOCKET BUTTON Méx20
19 MGWO0106 WASHER PENNY 1/4”
20 MGNO100 NUT M10 HEX FULL
21 MGN0024 NUT Mé FLANGED
22 MGWO0315 WASHER SPRING 5/16
23 MGS06213 SOCKET CAP HD M10x65
24 MBC2110 DISTANCE SPACER ALLOYS
MBC2140 DISTANCE SPACER WIRE WHEEL
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4/4 Sport Luggage Carrier §

MLC0400 LUGGAGE RACK S '/4.]
MLC0410  SPARE WHEEL ATTACHEMENT S

1

2 J

3 MGS06331 SOCKET BUTTON M8x30 S/S POLISHED ~ °

4 MGWO123 M8 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS ¢
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T
4 Seater Spare Wheel i

MCF6108  NUMBER PLATE PANEL JD

MCF6112  4STR NUMBER PLATE MOUNTING 4@
MBC2025 WASHER SS 1"OD 1/2
MCF6109  4STR NUMBER-PLATE
MBC2186 SPARE WHEEL DISTANCE
MBW3062  4STR SPARE WHEEL CARRIER

MGEO114 CLIP WIRING D 4@
MLAOSOO  NUMBER PLATE LAMP o @)

9  MBC2030 SPARE WHEEL T BAR 4S

10 MGS06303 SOCKET BUTTON Méx16
11 MGWO015 WASHER FLAT

12 MGS06305 SOCKET BUTTON M6x25
13 MGS1127  SCREW MT M8 X 25 CSK 4
14 MGNOOI3 NUT M5 FLANGED
15 MGWO0020 WASHER FLAT 5/16
16 MGNO095 NUT M8 NYLOC (T)

O NN A WN —
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Tool Kit

MRWO0500 JACK C/W HANDLE
MRWO0300 WHEEL SPANNER WIRE
MRWO0325 HAMMER WIRE WHEEL
U340031 4mm T BAR ALLEN KEY
MUP4745 TOOL BAG 4STR AMBLA
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4/4 Oil and Lubircants

1 CGO0027 LODEXOL 75W-90 SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL
CGOO0002 OIL AXLE LS AND STD. SEMI-SYN.LODEXOL
3 CGO0004 OIL ENGINE 5W-30 OIL ENGINE 5W-30
CGOO00010 OIL ENGINE 5W40 SYNTHETI
CGO0005 OIL ENGINE 10W40 SEMI-SYN.MULTIVIS
SP130213  OIL ENGINE 5W50 AR+4

N
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+4 Oil and Lubircants

1 TBC
2 CGOO0002 OIL AXLE LS AND STD. SEMI-SYN.LODEXOL
3 CGO0004 OIL ENGINE 5W-30 SEMI-SYN.MULTIVIS
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Roadster Oil and Lubircants

1 CGO0027 LODEXOL 75W-90 SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL
2 CGOO0002 OIL AXLE LS AND STD. SEMI-SYN.LODEXOL
3 CGO0004 OIL ENGINE 5W-30 OIL ENGINE 5W-30
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